Multiple files are bound together in this PDF Package.

Adobe recommends using Adobe Reader or Adobe Acrobat version 8 or later to work with
documents contained within a PDF Package. By updating to the latest version, you'll enjoy
the following benefits:

- Efficient, integrated PDF viewing
- Easy printing

« Quick searches

Don’t have the latest version of Adobe Reader?

Click here to download the latest version of Adobe Reader

If you already have Adobe Reader 8,
click a file in this PDF Package to view it.



http://www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html


From: Curtis, Jeff

To: "MontaM@miamidade.gov";

cc: Russell, Merlin; Rick Stebnisky (RStebnisky@ectinc.
com);

Subject: "Safety-Kleen Medley Warning Notice Response Letter"

Date: Tuesday, July 30, 2013 2:14:54 PM

Attachments: image001.png
SK Medley RER Warning Notice Response 7-30-13.pdf

Mr. Montano,

Attached is an electronic copy of the above submittal | am sending to your
attention via certified mail today.

Thank you,

Jeff Curtis EHS Manager | Safety-Kleen | A Clean Harbors Company |
Boynton Beach, FL | jeff.curtis@safety-kleen.com

561.738.3026 (0) | 561.523.4719 () | 561.731.1696 (f) | safety-kleen.

com
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July 30, 2013

Mr. Michael Montano, Environmental Specialist Supervisor

Miami-Dade County Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources
Environmental Resources Management

701 NW 1% Court, 7" Floor

Miami, FL 33136

RE: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., facility located at, near or in the vicinity of 8755 NW 95 St.,
Medley, Florida 33178. 1W-333/10139-July 16, 2013 Warning Notice.

Dear Mr. Montano:

Safety-Kleen is in receipt of the above referenced Warning Notice regarding violation of specific
condition number 11. Per the Department’s request Safety-Kleen is submitting the results of additional
groundwater sampling performed by ECT, Inc., and analyses performed by Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
In addition, the most recent chemical profiles are enclosed for used oil, and mineral spirits (solvent)

disposed of by Safety-Kleen at the site.

If you have any questions regarding this submission please contact me at (561)523-4719. Thank you for
the Department’s time in this matter.

Sincerely,

e

Jeff Curtis

EHS Manager, Florida
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.
5610 Alpha Drive

Boynton Beach, FL 33426
jeff.curtis@safety-kieen.com

Enclosure(s): ECT, Inc. Results of Additional Groundwater Sampling and Analysis Report
Waste Profiles for Used Oil and Mineral Spirits {solvent)

cc: Merlin Russell, FDEP Tallahassee
Rick Stebnisky, ECT, Inc.

SAFETY-KLEEN CORP.
5610 ALPHA DRIVE BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33426







Environmen

1408 Worth Westshore
Blvd, Suie 115
Tampa, FL

33607

(813}

289-0338

FAX(813)
280-0288

mcm
Consulting & Technology, Inc.

July 30, 2013
010124-1111

Mr. Michael Montano, Environmental Specialist Supervisor
Department of Regulatory and Economic Resources
Environmental Resources Management

701 NW 1* Court, 7" Floor

Miami, Florida 33136-3192

Re:  Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., Medley, Florida
Industrial Waste Permit No. IW-000333-2012/2013 (File # 10139)
Results of Additional Groundwater Sampling and Analysis

Dear Mr. Montano:

On behalf of Safety-Kleen (S-K), this document presents results of additional
groundwater sampling at the above-referenced S-K Medley, Florida facility. The
additional groundwater sampling and analysis was requested by S-K to address a
Warning Notice from RER dated July 16, 2013, which relates to S-K’s Industrial Waste

Annual Operating Permit as referenced above.

On July 23, 2013, Environmental Consulting & Technology, Inc. (ECT) collected
groundwater samples from monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2 (a.k.a. MW-2R), and MW-3.
In addition, a blind-duplicate sample (identified as “D-9") was collected from MW-3, and
equipment blank was prepared. All five samples were submitted to Pace Analytical
Services, Inc. (PAS) for analyses of semi-volatile organic compounds (SVOCs) by EPA
Method 8270. The locations of the facility’s groundwater monitoring wells are shown on

the enclosed Figure 2.1-1.

A peristaltic pump was used to purge and sample the monitoring wells. The groundwater
sampling log forms are provided in Attachment A. The groundwater quality results

(laboratory report) are provided in Attachment B.

The laboratory report indicates that all SVOCs were below their respective method
detection limits (MDLs) in all five samples; that is, no SVOC was detected in any

sample.

An Bqued Opportunity/ Affinnative Actiory Emplayer

TACOMMONSK\MD\SK Medley July 2013 GW Report.doc







Mr. Mike Montano
July 30, 2013
Page 2

In contrast to the data presented in the June 10, 2013, Annual Report of Groundwater
Quality for this facility, bis(2-Ethylhexyl)phthalate was not detected in any sample from
this July sampling event. The specific cause of the previous detection of bis(2-

Ethylhexyl)phthalate remains uncertain.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please call Jeff Curtis of S-K at
(561) 523-4719. Thank you.

Sincerely,
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Rekanst by
Richard J. Stebnisky, P.G.
Principal Hydrogeologist/Project Manager

July 30, 2013
Date

Enclosures:
Figure 2.1-1
Attachment A - Groundwater Sampling Logs
Attachment B - Laboratory Report

cc: Robert Schoepke — SK (electronic only)
Satyen Thakar — ECT (electronic only)
Facility 999 File #1760 % Larry Rodriguez — S-K, facility manager
Merlin Russell, FDEP

=Cr

TACOMMONSKIMDISK Medley July 2013 GW Repont doc Environmentst Consuiting & Rechnology, .
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Form FD 9000-24
GROUNDWATER SAMPLING LOG

SITE : } SITE
NAME: SAFETY KLEEN, MEDLEY LOCATION: 8755 NW 95 ST, MEDLEY, FL

welLNo: - W) - 2@ l SAMPLE iD: MAA) 2R 0F23 |3 oATE. o2 J12
PURGING DATA .
WELL O.L TUBING , WELL SCREEN INTERVAL STATIC DEPTH 3 22 PURGE PUMP TYPE
DIAMETER (inches): DIAMETER (inches): ‘4 DEPTH: ,'Z/ feet to [2, feet | TO WATER (feet): OR BAILER: PP
WELL VOLUME PURGE: 1 WELL VOLUME = (TOTAL WELL DEPTH - STATIC DEPTH TOWATER) X WELL CAPACITY
(only fill out if applicable) .
= . 1& feet ~ ?’ 27/ feet) X 3*) é gallonsffoot = l ‘H 0 gallons

EQUIPMENT VOLUME PURGE: 1 EQUIPMENT VOL. = PUMP VOLUME + (TUBING CAPACITY X TUBING LENGTH) + FLOW CELL VOLUME
(only fill out if applicable)

= gallons + ( gallonsffoot X feet) + gallons = gallons
DEPTHINWELL (eetr T bl | EpTHiNweLL Gemt . Febl | mmiteoar [12]0 | Exbeoar: 1)} 3R | Pootbimy a0
CUMUL. DEPTH RS conp, | PESOLVED
me | R | YO | e | B | it | TP st | G | e | g | ooon
(gallons) (gallons) (gom) " feet) units) ;_? S/:: mglL o {NTUs) (describe) | (describe)
L0 % saturation
1:23] L56 | 136 | 012 335669 [9975] 2y | 0.55 | 20| 4em | e ]
W% 0% | 1.42- 235 ssef% 22N | 2358 ] Ouy| iy.2
M/ 050 2.29 2:35 2910, v} 0-%22| 12.8

1i%% 0.%6| Ly 012 |325/6-9) (990 FI¥ | 032 1%L |y |

!

WELL CAPACITY (Galions Per Foot): 0.757=0.02; 1"=0.04; 1.25"=0.06; ¥ =0.16; "= 0.37; " = 0.85; = 1.02; " =1.47; - 12"=5.88
TUBING INSIDE DIA. CAPACITY (Gal./Ft.): 1/B"=0.0006; 3/16"=0.0014; 14" =0.0026; 5/16"=0.004; 3/8"=0.006; 1/2"=0.010;, ~ 58" =0.016

PURGING EQUIPMENT CODES: B = Bailer; BP = Bladder Pump; ESP = Electric Submersible Pump, PP = Peristaitic Rump; O = Other (Specify)

SAMPLING DATA

SAMPLED BY (PRINT)/ AFFILIATION: SAMPLER(S) 51 RE(S) SAMPLING . SAMPLING
S. Thakar/ ECT ‘ . wmareoat: |1« 32 ENDEDAT: 1 ,.‘ ‘{D
“PUMP OR TUBING 7. Ll TUBING < FIELD-FILTERED: Y FILTER SIZE: pm
DEPTH IN WELL (feet): MATERIAL CODE: PE ; Filtration Equipment Type:
FIELD DECONTAMINATION: PUMP Y TUBING ' Y (replaced) | DUPLICATE: Y @
'SAMPLE CONTAINER SPECIFICATION SAMPLE PRESERVATION INTENDED SAMPLING " | SAMPLE PUMP
ANALYSIS AND/OR | EQUIPMENT. | FLOW.RATE
SAMPLE ¥ WATERIAL PRESERVATIVE | TOTAL VOL FINAL ! d
CovE | conmaners | cooe VOLUME USED ADDED IN FIELD (mL) | pH METHOD CODE (mL per minute)
( 1 % 4 o~ : ‘ q‘ :PAHs/ 8270 APP < 200
'Z 1 M, | WOMV,  — | R
- e 0723)
"REMARKS:

ATEL SaMENE), Tpz || 3L 4t
MATERIAL CODES: AG = Amber Glass; - .CG = Clear Glass;  PE = Polyethylene; 'FgP = Polypropylene; §=Silicone; T =Teflon; O = Other(Specify)

SAMPLING EQUIPMENT CODES: APP = After Peristattic Pump; B = Bailer; BP = Bladder Pump; ESP = Electric Submersible Pump;
RFPP = Reverse Flow Peristaltic Pump; SM = Straw Method (Tublng Gravity Drain); O = Other (Specify)

NOTES: 1. The above do not constitute ali of the information required by Chapter 62-160, F.A.C.

2. STABILIZATION CRITERIA FOR RANGE OF VARIATION OF LAST THREE CONSECUTIVE READINGS (SEE FS 2212, SECTION3) )
pH: £ 0.2 units Temperature: + 0.2 °C Spaclfic Conductance: +5% Dissolved Oxygen: ali readings < 20% saturation (see Table FS §200—2);
opﬁonaﬂy, +0.2mg/l or +10% (whlchever is greater) Turbidity: all readings < 20 NTU, optionally + 5 NTU or + 10% (whichever Is greater)

Revision Date: February 12, 2009








Form FD 9000-24
GROUNDWATER SAMPLING LOG

SITE - SITE
NAME: SAFETY KLEEN, MEDLEY LOCATION: 8755 NW 95 ST, MEDLEY, FL
WELL NO: W ML -3 I saveei: - M- 3 0923)% 1 DATE: (‘Hzg’ )

St PURGING DATA -
WELL 2 TUBING t WELL SCREEN INTERVAL STATIC DEPTH PURGE PUMP TYPE
DIAMETER (Inches): DIAMETER (inches): l Y | DEPTH: | feetto |} feet | TO WATER (feet): -y 2\{ OR BAILER: pp
WELL VOLUME PURGE: 1WELLVOLUME = (TOTAL WELL DEPTH — STATIC DEPTH TO WATER) X WELL CAPACITY

{only fill out if applicable) .

= I ‘ feet — ",‘ ?’ \4 feet) X O: "L galfonsfioot = f’ Y % galions
EQUIPMENT VOLUME PURGE: 1 EQUIPMENT VOL. = PUMP VOLUME + (TUBING CAPACITY X TUBING LENGTH) + FLOW CELL VOLUME
(only fill out if applicable)

= gallons + ( gallonsifoot X feet) + galions = gallons
INITIAL PUMP OR TUBING FINAL PUMP OR TUBING  , PURGING ’ PURGING \ TOTAL VOLUME
DEPTH IN WELL (feet): 5 b DEPTH IN WELL (feet): b-b INITIATED AT: i I Y A ENDED AT: f 2: V2 purced (gallons); 3, L(o
CUMUL. DEPTH N COND. Dgf%gﬁ"
TIME VOLUME | VOLUME PURGE TO (Sta‘r’,d arg | TEMP. | (circle units) (circle units) | TURBIDITY | COLOR ODOR
PURGED PURGED RATE WATER units) °c) umhos/cm " (NTUs) (describe) | (describe)
(gallcns) {gallons) {gpm) {feet) L i,

f1:6¢ | 168 | .65 | 012 A 30| 68y 2255 €3y 0.9y | &b ddve |
(1:5110.3L | 20y | | 2.0 68% 3357 67y | 0.3y | 2:5 |
40 036 | 2uyol & | 2.30|6-€712952] 699 | 0.29] 2.3 | |

WELL CAPACITY (Gallons Per Foot): 0.75”=0.02; 17=0.04, 1.25" =0.06; 2°=0.16; 3"=037, &4"= 065, 5§"=1.02 €"=147, 12"=588

TUBING INSIDE DIA. CAPACITY (Gal/Ft);_1/8"=0.0006; 3M6"=0.0014; _1/4"=00026; _§/16"=0.004; _3/8"=0.006; /2" =0.010; ==0.016
PURGING EQUIPMENT CODES: 8 = Bailer; BP = Bladder Pump; ' ESP = Electric Submersible Pump; PP = Peristaltic Pump; O = Other (Specify)
" SAMPLING DATA
SAMPLED BY (PRINT) / AFFILIATION: SAMPLER(S URE(S): SAMPLING , SAMPLING
S Thakar/ ECT 2 m/—"‘ ' NTATED AT: 1R L 02+ EnbEo ae: /2! 5
PUMP OR TUBING é L | TUBING FIELD-FILTERED: ¥ (R) FILTER SIZE: um
DEPTH IN WELL (feet): ' .} MATERIAL CODE: PE Flitration Equipment Type:
FIELD DECONTAMINATION:  PUMP Y (N TUBING Y (Nphlacesy pupLicaTE: (YD N
SAMPLE CONTAINER SPECIFICATION | .- SAMPLE PRESERVATION INTENDED SAMPLING | SAMPLE PUMP
— ' ANALYSIS AND/OR | EQUIPMENT | FLOW RATE
SAWPLE |~ ¥ MATERIAL PRESERVATIVE TOTAL VOL FINAL
IDCODE | CONTANERS | cobe | VORUME | " ""ysen” | ADDED INFIELD (mL) | pH METHOD COoE (mL per minute)
e At 1 | - ,, 9 PAHs/ 8270 APP <200
(220 1 Mo | @Omv|  — N
] : ra £ 2O
b~4| | Ay |1t | . PAH Age Cavp
i Mo | V] — J @vv)
REWARKS. WEATHER - CLOVDY | KD T, MObhY ™ by et

MATERIAL CODES: AG = Amber Glass; CG = Clear Glass; PE = Polyethylene; PP = Polypropylene;  § =Silicone; T=Teflon; O = Other (Specify)
SAMPLING EQUIPMENT CODES: APP = After Peristaitic Pump; B = Bailer; BP = Bladder Pump; ESP = Eleé:trlc Submersible Pump;
RFPP = Reverse Flow Peristaltic Pump; $M = Straw Method (Tubing Gravity Draln); 0 = Other (Specify)
NOTES: 1. The above do not constitute all of the information required by Chapter 62-160, F.A.C. :

IZATION CRITERIA FOR RANGE OF VARIATION OF LAST THREE CONSECUTIVE READINGS (SEE FS 2212 TION
pH: + 0.2 units Temperature: + 0.2 °C Specific Conductance: + 5% Dissolved Oxygen: all readings < 20% saturation (see Table FS 2200-2);
optionally, + 0.2 mg/L or + 10% (whichever is greater) Turbldity: all readings < 20 NTU; optionally + 5 NTU or + 10% (whichever is greater)

Revision Date: February 12, 2009








Form FD 9000-24
GROUNDWATER SAMPLING LOG

SITE SITE
NAME: SAFETY KLEEN, MEDLEY LOCATION: 8755 NW 95" ST, MEDLEY, FL
weLeno: MAS ~) ] s ) -1 0F2% 12 ] DATE: 917,3 ’ V7
' PURGING DATA )
WELL L TUBING f WELL SCREEN INTERVAL STATIC DEPTH . PURGE PUMP TYPE
DIAMETER (inches): DIAMETER (inches( V DEPTH: l feetto ' feet .| TO WATER (fest): "2 N :3 , OR BAILER: PP
WELL VOLUME PURGE: 1 WELL VOLUME = (TOTAL WELL DEPTH ~ STATIC DEPTH TO WATER) X WELL CAPACITY 1 3]
(only filt out if applicable) .
= ( ' ’ D feet~ 02 . :’ 7 feet) X 0. ’ é galionsffoot = 9-719-5 gallons
EQUIPMENT VOLUME PURGE: 1 EQUIPMENT VOL. = PUMP VOLUME + {TUBING CAPACITY X TUBING LENGTH) + FLOW CELL VOLUME
{only fill out if applicable)
= gallons + ( galfonsffoot X feef) + galions = gallons
INITIAL PUMP ORTUBING p FINAL PUMP OR TUBING PURGING . PURGING TOTAL VOLUME
DEPTH IN WELL (feet): b ’ 8q DEPTH IN WELL (feet): é ‘gq INITIATED AT: ?’: ¢ 5 ENDED AT: lc'\) ‘&Bb PURGED (galions): ’? ' i 6
CUMUL. DEPTH H COND. ”55%!5”
TIME VOLUME VOLUME PURGE TO ( tap dard TEMP. (circle units) (circle units) TURBIDITY COLOR ODOR
PURGED | PURGED RATE WATER | (537 sa) ©c) umhosicm iy ‘7L (NTUs) (describe) | (describe)
(gallons) | {(galions) (gpm) (feet) or uSfem | o . '
% saturation
(2:29] vyl gy [942 (28] (992 2353 yso | 029 (2.3 |t | hew
2:3%| 03L | 1.6V | 1481 (218 |32.52] vyyi 023 |4y [ {
1223 0361 2.0F | v [28) (314 425y yy>r| ©0:3(] 112 | & 1y
WELL CAPACITY (Gallons Per Foot): 0.75"=0.02; 1"=0.04; 1.25"=0.06; "= 0.16; P =037, "=0.65, 5°=1.02; 6"=147; 12"=588
TUBING INSIDE DIA. CAPACITY (Gal./Ft.). 1/8" =0.0006;, 3/16" =0.0014; 1/4" = 0.0026; 516" = 0.004; 3/8™ = 0.006; 1/2" = 0.010; 5/8" = 0.016

PP = Peristaltic Pump; O = Other (Specify)

PURGING EQUIPMENT CODES: B = Bailer; BP = Bladder Pump; ESP = Electric Submersible Pump;
SAMPLING DATA

SAMPLED BY (PRINT) J AFFILIATION: SAMPLER(S) SIG E(SY: SAMPLING , SAMPLING
S. Thakar/ ECT . INITIATED AT: 1A ¢ 36 ENDEDAT: Y BT
PUMP OR TUBING 6‘ 8ﬁ TUBING FIELD-FILTERED: Y FILTER SIZE: um
DEPTH IN WELL (feet): N MATERIAL CODE: PE Filtration Equipment Type: s
FIELD DECONTAMINATION:  PUMP Y © TUBING Y (N{replaced DUPLICATE: Y o

SAMPLE CONTAINER SPECIFICATION SAMPLE PRESERVATION INTENDED SAMPLING SAMPLE PUMP

ANALYSIS AND/OR | EQUIPMENT FLOW RATE
SAMPLE # MATERIAL PRESERVATIVE TOTAL VOL FINAL !
IDCODE | CONTAINERS | cope | VOLUME USED | ADDEDINFIELD (mL) | pH METHOD CODE (mL per minute)
<
i : % ’ L . ~ ') PAHs/ 8270 APP 200
(’l« ) A | vhmy,  —
qjm.,c 0¥2% 2
Lodiin Lali g
REMARKS:
MATERIAL CODES: AG = Amber Glass; CG = Clear Glass; PE = Polyethylene; PP = Polypropylene; & =Silicone; T=Teflon; 0O = Other (Specify)
SAMPLING EQUIPMENT CODES: APP = After Peristaltic Pump; B = Bailer; BP = Bladder Pump; ESP = Electric Submersible Pump;
RFPP = Reverse Flow Peristaltic Pump; SM = Straw Method (Tubing Gravity Drain); O = Other (Specify)
NOTES: 1. The above do not constitute all of the information required by Chapter 62-160, F.A.C.
RIA_FOR RANGE OF VARIATION OF LAST THREE CONSECUTIVE READIN SEE FS 2212, SECTION3

TION CRI
pH: + 0.2 units Temperature: + 0.2 °C Specific Conductance: +5% Dissolved Oxygen: ali readings < 20% saturation (see Table FS 2200-2); -
optionally, + 0.2 mg/L or + 10% (whichever is greater) Turbidity: ail readings < 20 NTU; optionally + 5§ NTU or + 10% (whichever is greater)

Revision Date: February 12, 2009
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i y ) o Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
/Paoe A na/ynca / 3610 Park Central Bivd N
P Pompano Beach, FL. 33064

www.pacelabs.com

954-582-4300

July 26, 2013

Satyen Thakar

ECT Fort Lauderdale

550 W. Cypress Creek Rd.
Suite 170

Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33309

RE: Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kieen, Med|
Pace Project No.: 35101428

Dear Satyen Thakar:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on July 23, 2013. The
results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the
most current TNI standards and the laboratory’'s Quality Assurance Manual, where applicable, unless
otherwise noted in the body of the report.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

9 £
F o gl

Christina Raschke
christina.raschke@pacelabs.com
Project Manager

Enclosures

cc: Marc Lefebvre, ECT Fort Lauderdale

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.. Page 10of 24








CERTIFICATIONS

v &. I3 @
/_PaceAnalytical
;o www.pacelabs.com
Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med|

Pace Project No.: 35101428

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Ormond Beach Certification IDs
8 East Tower Circle, Ormond Beach, FL 32174
Alabama Certification #: 41320
Arizona Certification #: AZ0735
Colorado Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
Connecticut Certification #: PH-0216
Florida Certification #: E83079
Georgia Certification #: 955
Guam Certification: FL NELAC Reciprocity
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35101428

SAMPLE SUMMARY

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Lab ID Sample ID Matrix Date Collected Date Received
35101428001 MW-2R 072313 Water 07/23/13 11:40 07/23/13 18:00
35101428002  MW-3 072313 Water 07/23/13 12:15 07/23/13 18:00
35101428003 MW.1 072313 Water 07/23/13 12:50 07/23/13 18:00
35101428004 Equipment Blank Water 07/23/13 13:15 07/23/13 18:00
35101428005 D-9 072313 Water 07/23/13 08:00 07/23/13 18:00
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

PeAnaMiC&/® 3610 Park Central Bivd N

www.pacalabs.com Pompano Beach, FL 33064
954-582-4300

SAMPLE ANALYTE COUNT
Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kieen, Medi
Pace Project No.: 35101428
Analytes
LabiD Sample ID Method Analysts Reported Laboratory
35101428001 MW-2R 072313 EPA 8270 by SIM TWB 20 PASI-O
EPA 8270 TWB 68 PASI-O
35101428002  MW-3 072313 EPA 8270 by SIM TWB 20 PASI-O
EPA 8270 TWB 68 PASI-O
35101428003  MW.-1 072313 EPA 8270 by SIM TWB 20 PASI-O
EPA 8270 T™B 68 PASI-O
35101428004  Equipment Blank EPA 8270 by SIM TWB 20 PASI-O
EPA 8270 TWB 68 PASI-O
35101428005  D-9 072313 EPA 8270 by SIM TWB 20 PASI-O
EPA 8270 TWB 68 PASI-O
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Project:
Pace Project No.: 35101428

010124-1111/Safety Kieen, Med|

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Sample: MW-2R 072313

Parameters

Lab ID: 35101428001

Results

Units PQL

MDL

DF

Collected: 07/23/13 11:40 Received: 07/23/13 18:00

Prepared

Matrix: Water

Analyzed CAS No. Qual

8270 MSSV PAHLYV by SIM

1-Methylnaphthalene
2-Methyinaphthalene
Acenaphthene
Acenaphthylene
Anthracene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Benzo(a)pyrene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Chrysene
Dibenz(a,h)anthracene
Fluoranthene
Fluorene
indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
Naphthalene
Phenanthrene

Pyrene

Surrogates
2-Fluorobipheny! (S)
Terphenyl-d14 (S)

8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic

1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
1,2-Diphenylhydrazine
1,3,5-Trinitrobenzene
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
2,3,4,6-Tetrachiorophenol
2,3,5,6-Tetrachlorophenol
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol
2,4,6-Trichloropheno!
2,4-Dichlorophenol
2,4-Dimethylphenol
2,4-Dinitrophenol
2,4-Dinitrotoluene
2,6-Dinitrotoluene
2-Chloronaphthalene
2-Chlorophenol
2-Methyiphenol(o-Cresol)
2-Nitroaniline
2-Nitrophenol
3&4-Methylphenol(mé&p Cresol)
3,3-Dichiorobenzidine

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM

Analytical Method: EPA 8270 by SIM Preparation Method: EPA 3510

1.0U ug/L

1.0U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/t

1.0U ug/L
0.025U ug/L
0.025U ug/L

57 %
63 %

Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method:

0.76U ug/L
0.90U ug/L
0.74U ug/L
0.36U ug/L
1.3U ug/t
0.82U ug/L
0.83U ug/L
4.2U ug/l
0.56U ug/L
0.56U ug/L
0.75U ug/l
0.61U ug/L
1.7U ug/l
1.7U ug/t.
0.57U ug/L
1.3U ug/L.
0.87U ug/L
0.74U ug/L
0.79U ug/L
0.65U ug/L
0.88U ug/L.
0.71U ug/L
0.75U ug/L

2.0

20
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10
0.10

2.0
0.10
0.10

18-110
18-123

54
54
54
54
54
54
5.4
54
54
4.3
22
2.2
54
216
22
22
5.4
5.4
54
54
54
10.8
10.8

1.0

1.0
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025
0.025

1.0
0.025
0.025

0.76
0.90
0.74
0.36

1.3
0.82
0.83

4.2
0.56
0.56
0.75
0.61

1.7

1.7
0.57

1.3
0.87
0.74
0.79
0.65
0.88
0.71
0.75

Ak e ed el 3wl b e e eedh e b e ed e

-

07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00

07/23/13 23:00
07/23/13 23:00

EPA 3510

b ed el ek e el O el el ok ed e o e o ol o e e ok o

07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
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07/24/13 07:38 90-12-0
07/24/13 07:38 91-57-6
07/24/13 07:38 83-32-9
07/24/13 07:38 208-96-8
07/24/13 07:38 120-12-7
07/24/13 07:38 56-55-3
07/24/13 07:38 50-32-8
07/24/13 07:38 205-99-2
07/24/13 07:38 191-24-2
07/24/13 07:38 207-08-9
07/24/13 07:38 218-01-9
07/24/13 07:38 53-70-3
07/24/13 07:38 206-44-0
07/24/13 07:38 86-73-7
07/24/13 07:38 193-39-5
07/24/13 07:38 91-20-3
07/24/13 07:38 85-01-8
07/24/13 07:38 129-00-0

07/24/13 07:38 321-60-8
07/24/13 07:38 1718-51-0

07/24/13 12:57 95-94-3
07/24/13 12:57 120-82-1

07/24/13 12:57 95-50-1 J(L2)
07/24/13 12:57 122-66-7
07/24/13 12:57 99-35-4
07/24/13 12:57 541-73-1 J(L2)

07/24/13 12:57 106-46-7
07/24/13 12:57 58-80-2
07/24/13 12:57 935-95-5 N2
07/24/13 12:57 95-95-4
07/24/13 12:57 88-06-2
07/24/13 12:57 120-83-2
07/24/13 12:57 105-67-9
07/24/13 12:567 51-28-5
07/24/13 12:57 121-14-2
07/24/13 12:57 606-20-2
07/24/13 12:57 91-58-7
07/24/13 12:57 95-57-8
07/24/13 12:57 95-48-7
07/24/13 12:57 88-74-4
07/24/13 12:57 88-75-5
07/24/13 12:57

07/24/13 12:57 91-94-1

J(L2)
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Project:
Pace Project No.:

Pace Analytical”

010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Medl
35101428

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Sample: MW-2R 072313

Lab ID: 35101428001

Collected: 07/23/13 11:40 Received: 07/23/13 18:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Resuits Units PQL MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method: EPA 3510
3-Nitroaniline 1.1U ug/L 54 1.1 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 99-09-2
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol 1.4U ug/L 216 1.4 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 534-52-1
4-Bromophenylphenyi ether 0.72U ug/L. 54 0.72 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 101-55-3
4-Chloro-3-methylphenoi 0.67U ug/L 216 0.67 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 59-50-7 J(L2)
4-Chloroaniline 1.3U ug/L 54 1.3 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 106-47-8
4-Chlorophenylpheny! ether 0.68U ug/L 54 0.68 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 7005-72-3
4-Nitroaniline 0.75U ug/L 4.3 0.75 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 100-01-6
4-Nitrophenoi 1.2U ug/t 216 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 100-02-7 J(L2)
Acetophenone 1.6U ug/L 54 1.6 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 98-86-2
Aniline 2.1U ug/L 54 2.1 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 62-53-3
Atrazine 1.4U ug/L 54 14 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 1912-24-9
Benzaldehyde 1.7U ug/L 5.4 1.7 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 100-52-7 N2
Benzidine 0.83U ug/L. 27.0 0.83 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 92-87-5
Biphenyl (Diphenyl) 0.87U ug/L 5.4 0.87 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 92-52-4 N2
Butylbenzylphthalate 0.78U ug/L 54 0.78 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 85-68-7
Caprolactam 1.4U ug/L 54 14 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 105-60-2 N2
Carbazole 0.51U ug/L 5.4 0.51 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 86-74-8
Di-n-butyiphthalate 0.44U ug/L 54 0.44 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 84-74-2
Di-n-octylphthalate 0.97U ug/L 54 0.97 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 117-84-0
Dibenzofuran 0.72U ug/L 54 0.72 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 132-64-9
Diethyiphthalate 0.55U ug/L 54 0.55 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 84-66-2
Dimethylphthalate 0.69U ug/L 54 0.69 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 131-11-3
Dinoseb 0.94U ug/L 5.4 0.94 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 88-85-7
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene 1.2U ug/L 2.2 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 87-68-3
Hexachlorobenzene 0.87U ug/L 1.1 0.87 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 118-74-1
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 1.4U ug/L 54 1.4 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 77-47-4
Hexachloroethane 0.77U ug/L 5.4 0.77 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 67-72-1
Isophorone 0.79U ug/L 54 0.79 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 78-59-1
N-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine 1.0U ug/lL 4.3 1.0 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 621-64-7
N-Nitrosodimethylamine 1.0U ug/L 2.2 1.0 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 62-75-9 J(L2)
N-Nitrosodiphenytamine 0.54U ug/L 54 0.54 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 86-30-6
Nitrobenzene 1.2U ug/L 4.3 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 98-95-3
Pentachlorophenol 0.71U ug/L 216 0.71 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 87-86-5
Phenol 0.58U ug/L 54 0.58 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 108-95-2 J(L2)
Pyridine 1.6U ug/L 54 1.6 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 110-86-1
bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane 3.2U ug/L 54 3.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 111-91-1
bis(2-Chloroethyl) ether 0.81U ug/L 43 0.81 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 111-44-4
bis(2-Chloroisopropyl) ether 0.79U ug/L 54 0.79 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 108-60-1
bis(2-Ethylhexyi)phthalate 0.87U ug/t 54 0.87 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 117-81-7
Surrogates
Nitrobenzene-d5 (S) 48 % 10-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 4165-60-0
2-Fluorobiphenyi (S) 61 % 18-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 321-60-8
Terphenyl-d14 (S) 81 % 10-123 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 1718-51-0
Phenol-d6 (S) 10 % 10-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 13127-88-3
2-Fluorophenol (S) 16 % 18-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 367-12-4 J(S0)
2.4,6-Tribromophenol (S) 67 % 10-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 12:57 118-79-6
REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
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Project:
Pace Project No.:

010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med!
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Sample: MW-3 072313

Lab ID: 35101428002

Collected: 07/23/1312:15 Received: 07/23/13 18:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Resuits Units PQL MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8270 MSSV PAHLV by SIM Analytical Method: EPA 8270 by SIM Preparation Method: EPA 3510
1-Methyinaphthalene 1.0U ug/l 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 90-12-0
2-Methylnaphthalene 1.0U ug/L 20 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 91-57-6
Acenaphthene 0.025U ug/l 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 83-32-9
Acenaphthylene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 208-96-8
Anthracene 0.025U ug/l 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 120-12-7
Benzo(a)anthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 56-55-3
Benzo(a)pyrene 0.025U ug/l 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:.00 50-32-8
Benzo(b)fluoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 205-99-2
Benzo(g.h,perylene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 191-24-2
Benzo(k)fiuoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 207-08-9
Chrysene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 218-01-9
Dibenz(a,h)anthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 53-70-3
Fluoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 206-44-0
Fluorene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 86-73-7
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 193-39-5
Naphthalene 1.0U ug/L 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 91-20-3
Phenanthrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 85-01-8
Pyrene 0.025U ug/l 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 129-00-0
Surrogates
2-Fluorobiphenyi (S) 65 % 18-110 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 321-60-8
Terphenyl-d14 (S) 83 % 18-123 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:00 1718-51-0
8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method: EPA 3510
1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene 0.69U ug/L 4.9 0.69 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 95-94-3
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 0.82U ug/L 4.9 0.82 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 120-82-1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 0.67U ug/L 49 0.67 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 95-50-1 J(L2)
1,2-Diphenylhydrazine 0.32U ug/L 49 0.32 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 122-66-7
1,3,5-Trinitrobenzene 1.2U ug/L 49 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 99-35-4
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 0.75U ug/L 49 0.76 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 541-73-1 J(L2)
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.76U ug/L 4.9 0.76 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 106-46-7
2,3,4,6-Tetrachiorophenol 3.8U ug/L 4.9 3.8 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 58-90-2
2,3,5,8-Tetrachlorophenol 0.51U ug/L 4.9 0.51 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 935-95-5 N2
2.4,5-Trichlorophenol 0.51U ug/L 3.9 0.51 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 95-95-4
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 0.68U ug/L. 2.0 0.68 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 88-06-2
2,4-Dichlorophenol 0.55U ug/L 2.0 0.55 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 120-83-2
2,4-Dimethylphenol 1.6U ug/l 49 1.6 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 105-67-9
2,4-Dinitrophenot 1.5U ug/L 19.7 1.5 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 51-28-5
2,4-Dinitrotoluene 0.52U ug/L 2.0 0.52 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 121-14-2
2,6-Dinitrotoluene 1.2U ug/L 2.0 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 606-20-2
2-Chloronaphthalene 0.79U ug/L 49 0.79 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 91-58-7
2-Chlorophenol 0.67U ug/L 4.9 0.67 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 95-57-8 J(L2)
2-Methylphenol(o-Cresol) 0.72U ug/L 4.9 0.72 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 95-48-7
2-Nitroaniline 0.59U ug/L 4.9 0.59 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 88-74-4
2-Nitrophenol 0.80U ug/L 4.9 0.80 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 88-75-5
3&4-Methyiphenol(m&p Cresol) 0.65U ug/L 9.8 0.65 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20
3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine 0.68U ug/L 9.8 0.68 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:20 91-94-1
REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

3610 Park Central Bivd N

Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Sample: MW-3 072313

Parameters

Lab ID: 35101428002

Resuits

Units PQL

MDL

DF

Prepared

Analyzed

Collected: 07/23/13 12:15 Received: 07/23/13 18:00 Matrix: Water

CAS No. Qual

8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic

3-Nitroaniline
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
4-Bromophenyiphenyl ether
4-Chloro-3-methyiphenol
4-Chloroaniline
4-Chlorophenylpheny! ether
4-Nitroaniline
4-Nitrophenol
Acetophenone

Aniline

Atrazine

Benzaldehyde

Benzidine

Biphenyl (Diphenyl)
Butylbenzylphthaiate
Caprolactam

Carbazole
Di-n-butylphthalate
Di-n-octylphthalate
Dibenzofuran
Diethylphthalate
Dimethylphthalate

Dinoseb
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene
Hexachlorobenzene
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene
Hexachloroethane
Isophorone
N-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
N-Nitrosodimethylamine
N-Nitrosodiphenyiamine
Nitrobenzene
Pentachlorophenol

Phenol

Pyridine
bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane
bis(2-Chloroethyl) ether
bis(2-Chloroisopropyl) ether
bis(2-Ethylhexyl)phthalate
Surrogates
Nitrobenzene-d5 (S)
2-Fluorobiphenyl! (S)
Terphenyi-d14 (S)
Phenol-d6 (S)
2-Fluorophenol (S)
2,4,6-Tribromophenol (S)

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM

0.97U ug/L
1.3U ug/L
0.66U ug/l
0.61U ug/L
1.2U ug/t
0.62U ug/L
0.68U ug/L
1.1U ug/L
1.4U ug/L
1.8U ug/L
1.3U ug/L
1.5U ug/L
0.76U ug/L.
0.79U ug/L
0.71U ug/L
1.2U ug/t
0.46U ug/L
0.40U ug/t
0.89U ug/L
0.66U ug/L
0.50U ug/L
0.63U ug/L
0.86U ug/L
1.1U ug/t
0.78U ug/L
1.3U ug/l
0.70U ug/L
0.72U ug/t
0.92U ug/L
0.95U ug/L
0.49U ug/L
1.1U ug/t
0.65U ug/L
0.53U ug/L
1.5U ug/l
2.9U ug/L
0.74U ug/L
0.72U ug/L
0.79U ug/L

51 %
63 %
89 %
1 %
18 %
77 %

4.9
19.7
49
19.7
4.9
4.9
3.9
19.7
4.9
4.9
4.9
4.9
2486
4.9
4.9
4.9
49
4.9
4.9
4.9
49
4.9
4.9
20
0.98
4.9
4.9
4.9
3.9
2.0
4.9
3.9
19.7
4.9
4.9
4.9
3.9
4.9
4.9

10-110
18-110
10-123
10-110
18-110
10-110

0.97
1.3
0.66
0.61
1.2
0.62
0.68
1.1
1.4
18
13
1.5
0.76
0.79
0.71
1.2
0.46
0.40
0.89
0.66
0.50
0.63
0.86
1.1
0.79
13
0.70
0.72
0.92
0.95
0.49
1.1
0.65
0.53
15
2.9
0.74
0.72
0.79
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Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method: EPA 3510
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07/24/13 07:30
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07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30

07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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07/24/13 13:20
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07/24/13 13:20
07/24/13 13:20
07/24/13 13:20

99-09-2
534-52-1
101-55-3
59-50-7 HL2)
106-47-8
7005-72-3
100-01-6
100-02-7  J(L2)
98-86-2
62-53-3
1912-24-9
100-52-7 N2
92-87-5
92-52-4 N2
85-68-7
105-60-2 N2
86-74-8
84-74-2
117-84-0
132-64-9
84-66-2
131-11-3
88-85-7
87-68-3
118-74-1
77-47-4
67-72-1
78-59-1
621-64-7
62-75-9 JL2)
86-30-6
98-95-3
87-86-5
108-95-2  J(L2)
110-86-1
111-91-1
111-44-4
108-60-1
117-81-7

4165-60-0
321-60-8
1718-51-0
13127-88-3
367-12-4
118-79-6
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Pace Analytical Services, inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

/" _PaceAnalytical”

wyw.pacelabs.com

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med|
Pace Project No.: 35101428

Sample: MW-1 072313

Lab ID: 35101428003 Collected: 07/23/13 12:50 Received: 07/23/13 18:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Restults Units PQL MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual

8270 MSSV PAHLV by SiM Analytical Method: EPA 8270 by SIM Preparation Method: EPA 3510

1-Methylnaphthalene 1.0U ug/L 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/1323:00 07/24/13 08:23 90-12-0
2-Methylnaphthalene 1.0U ug/L 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 91-57-6
Acenaphthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/1323:00 07/24/13 08:23 83-32-9
Acenaphihylene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 208-96-8
Anthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 120-12-7
Benzo(a)anthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 56-55-3
Benzo(a)pyrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/1323:00 07/24/13 08:23 50-32-8
Benzo(b)fluoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 205-99-2
Benzo(g,h.i)perylene 0.025U ug/l. 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 191-24-2
Benzo(k)fluoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 207-08-9
Chrysene 0.025U ug/L. 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 218-01-9
Dibenz(a,h)anthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 53-70-3
Fiuoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 206-44-0

Fluorene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/1323:00 07/24/13 08:23 86-73-7
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:.00 07/24/13 08:23 193-39-5
Naphthalene 1.0U ug/L 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 91-20-3
Phenanthrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/1323:00 07/24/13 08:23 85-01-8

Pyrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:23 129-00-0
Surrogates

2-Fluorobiphenyt (S) 70 % 18-110 1 07/23/1323:00 07/24/13 08:23 321-60-8
Terphenyl-d14 (S) 74 % 18-123 1 07/23/13 23:.00 07/24/13 08:23 1718-51-0

8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method: EPA 3510

1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene 0.68U ug/L 4.8 0.68 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 95-94-3
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 0.80U ug/L 4.8 0.80 1 07/24/1307:30 07/24/13 13:42 120-82-1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 0.66U ug/L 4.8 0.66 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 95-50-1 J(L2)
1,2-Diphenylhydrazine 0.32U ug/L 4.8 0.32 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 122-66-7
1,3.5-Trinitrobenzene 1.2U ug/L 4.8 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 99-35-4
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 0.73U ug/L 4.8 0.73 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 541-73-1 J(L2)
1,4-Dichiorobenzene 0.74U ug/L 4.8 0.74 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 106-46-7
2.3.4,6-Tetrachlorophenol 3.7U ug/L 4.8 3.7 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 58-90-2
2,3,5,6-Tetrachlorophenol 0.50U ug/L 4.8 0.50 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 935-95-5 N2
2.4,5-Trichlorophenol 0.50U ug/L. 3.9 0.50 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 95-85-4

2.4 ,6-Trichlorophenol 0.67U ug/L 1.9 0.67 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 88-06-2
2.4-Dichiorophenol 0.54U ug/L. 1.9 0.54 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 120-83-2
2,4-Dimethylphenol 1.5U ug/l 4.8 1.5 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 105-67-9
2,4-Dinitrophenol 1.5U ug/L 19.3 1.5 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 51-28-5
2.4-Dinitrotoluene 0.51U ug/L 1.9 0.51 1 07/24/1307:30 07/24/13 13:42 121-14-2
2,6-Dinitrotoluene 1.2U ugiL 1.9 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 606-20-2
2-Chloronaphthalene 0.77U ug/L 4.8 0.77 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 91-58-7
2-Chiorophenol 0.66U ug/L 4.8 0.66 1 07/24/1307:30 07/24/13 13:42 95-57-8 J(L2)
2-Methylphenol(o-Cresol) 0.70U ug/l. 4.8 0.70 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 95-48-7
2-Nitroanifine 0.58U ug/L. 4.8 0.58 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 88-74-4
2-Nitrophenol 0.78U ug/L. 4.8 0.78 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42 88-75-5
3&4-Methylphenol(m&p Cresol) 0.64U ug/L 9.6 0.64 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 13:42
3,3-Dichlorobenzidine 0.67U ug/L 9.6 0.67 1 07/24/1307:30 07/24/13 13:42 91-94-1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.. Page 9 of 24







/" _Phce Analytical”

www.pacelabs.com

Project:
Pace Project No.:

010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med|
35101428

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

3610 Park Central Bivd N

Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Sample: MW-1072313

Parameters

Lab ID: 35101428003

Results

Units PQL

MDL

DF

Prepared

Analyzed

Collected: 07/23/13 12:50 Received: 07/23/13 18:00 Matrix: Water

CAS No. Qual

8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic

3-Nitroaniline

4 ,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
4-Bromophenylpheny! ether
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol
4-Chloroaniline
4-Chlorophenylpheny! ether
4-Nitroaniline

4-Nitropheno!
Acetophenone

Aniline

Atrazine

Benzaldehyde

Benzidine

Bipheny! (Diphenyl)
Butylbenzyiphthalate
Caprolactam

Carbazole
Di-n-butylphthalate
Di-n-octylphthalate
Dibenzofuran
Diethylphthalate
Dimethylphthalate

Dinoseb
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene
Hexachlorobenzene
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene
Hexachloroethane
isophorone
N-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
N-Nitrosodimethylamine
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine
Nitrobenzene
Pentachiorophenol

Phenol

Pyridine
bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane
bis(2-Chloroethyl) ether
bis(2-Chloroisopropyl) ether
bis(2-Ethythexyl)phthalate
Surrogates
Nitrobenzene-d5 (S)
2-Fluorobiphenyi (S)
Terphenyl-d14 (S)
Phenol-d6 (S)
2-Fluorophenol (S)
2,4,6-Tribromophenol (S)

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM

0.96U
1.3U
0.65U
0.60U
1.2U
0.61U
0.67U
1.0U
1.4U
1.9U
1.3U
1.50
0.74U
0.77U
0.69U
1.2U
0.45U
0.40U
0.87U
0.65U
0.49U
0.62U
0.84U
1.0U
0.77U
1.2U
0.69U
0.70U
0.91U
0.94U
0.48U
1.1U
0.64U
0.52U
1.4U
2.8U
0.72U
0.70U
0.77U

49
57
63
10
16
67

ug/l.
ug/L
ug/t
ug/lL
ug/l
ug/L
ug/L
ug/t.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/l.
ug/l.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/l.
ug/l
ug/L
ug/L
ug/l.
ug/lL
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/t
ug/L
ug/L
ug/t.
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/lL.
ug/l
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/L
ug/l

%
%
%
%
%
%

4.8
19.3
4.8
19.3
4.8
4.8
3.9
19.3
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
241
4.8
4.8
48
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.8
48
1.9
0.96
4.8
4.8
4.8
3.9
1.9
4.8
3.9
19.3
4.8
4.8
4.8
3.9
4.8
4.8

10-110
18-110
10-123
10-110
18-110
10-110

0.96
1.3
0.65
0.60
1.2
0.61
0.67
1.0
1.4
1.9
1.3
1.5
0.74
0.77
0.69
12
0.45
0.40
0.87
0.65
0.49
0.62
0.84
1.0
0.77
1.2
0.69
0.70
0.91
0.94
0.48
1.1
0.64
0.52
1.4
2.8
0.72
0.70
0.77
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Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method: EPA 3510

07/24/13 07:30
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07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30

07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
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without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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07/24/13 13:42
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07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07124/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42

07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42
07/24/13 13:42

99-09-2
534-52-1
101-55-3
59-50-7
106-47-8
7005-72-3
100-01-6
100-02-7
98-86-2
62-53-3
1912-24-9
100-52-7 N2
92-87-5

92-52-4 N2
85-68-7

105-60-2 N2
86-74-8
84-74-2
117-84-0
132-64-9
84-66-2
131-11-3
88-85-7
87-68-3
118-74-1
77-47-4
67-72-1
78-59-1
621-64-7
62-75-9
86-30-6
98-95-3
87-86-5
108-95-2
110-86-1
111-91-1
111-44-4
108-60-1
117-81-7

J(L2)

J(L2)

JL2)

J(L2)

4165-60-0
321-60-8
1718-51-0
13127-88-3
367-12-4
118-79-6

J(S0)
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) aceAnalytical”

wwav.pacelabs.com

Project:

Pace Project No.: 35101428

010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med!

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Sample: Equipment Blank

Lab ID: 35101428004

Collected: 07/23/13 13:15 Received: 07/23/13 18:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Results Units PQL MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8270 MSSV PAHLV by SIM Analytical Method: EPA 8270 by SIM Preparation Method: EPA 3510
1-Methylnaphthalene 1.0U ug/l 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
2-Methylnaphthalene 1.0U ug/l 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Acenaphthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Acenaphthylene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Anthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Benzo(a)anthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Benzo(a)pyrene 0.025U ug/l. 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Benzo(b)fluoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Benzo(k)fluoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Chrysene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Dibenz(a,h)anthracene 0.025U ug/t 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Fluoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Fluorene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Naphthalene 1.0U ug/lL 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Phenanthrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Pyrene 0.025U ug/l 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Surrogates
2-Fluorobipheny! (S) 82 % 18-110 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45
Terphenyl-d14 (S) 84 % 18-123 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:45 1718-51-0
8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method: EPA 3510
1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene 0.71U ug/l 5.1 0.71 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 0.84U ug/L. 5.1 0.84 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
1,2-Dichiorobenzene 0.68U ug/L 5.1 0.69 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:.05 J(L2)
1,2-Diphenylthydrazine 0.33U ug/L 5.1 0.33 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
1,3,5-Trinitrobenzene 1.2U ug/lt 51 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 0.77U ug/L 5.1 0.77 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05 J(L2)
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.78U ug/l 5.1 0.78 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2,3.4,6-Tetrachlorophenol 3.9U ug/L 5.1 39 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2,3,5,6-Tetrachlorophenol 0.53U ug/L 5.1 0.53 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05 N2
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 0.53U ug/L 4.1 0.53 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 0.70U ug/L 2.0 0.70 1 07/2413 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2,4-Dichloropheno! 0.57U ug/L 20 0.57 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2,4-Dimethyiphenol 1.6U ug/L 51 1.6 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2,4-Dinitrophenol 1.6U ug/L 20.3 1.6 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2,4-Dinitrotoluene 0.54U ug/L 2.0 0.54 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2,6-Dinitrotoluene 1.2U ug/l 2.0 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2-Chioronaphthalene 0.81U ug/L 5.1 0.81 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2-Chlorophenol 0.68U ug/L 5.1 0.69 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05 J(L2)
2-Methylphenol(o-Cresol) 0.74U ug/L 5.1 0.74 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2-Nitroaniline 0.61U ug/L 51 0.61 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
2-Nitrophenol 0.82U ug/L 5.1 0.82 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
3&4-Methylphenol(mé&p Cresol) 0.67U ug/L 10.1 0.67 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05
3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine 0.70U ug/l 10.1 0.70 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:05

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, inc.

3610 Park Central Bivd N

Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Sample: Equipment Blank

Parameters

Lab ID: 35101428004

Resulis

Units PQL

MDL

DF

Collected: 07/23/13 13:15 Received: 07/23/13 18:00

Prepared

Analyzed

Matrix: Water

CAS No. Qual

8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic

3-Nitroaniline
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
4-Bromophenylphenyl ether
4-Chloro-3-methyiphenol
4-Chloroaniline
4-Chiorophenyiphenyl ether
4-Nitroaniline

4-Nitrophenol
Acetophenone

Aniline

Atrazine

Benzaldehyde

Benzidine

Biphenyl (Diphenyl)
Butylbenzylphthalate
Caprolactam

Carbazole
Di-n-butylphthalate
Di-n-octylphthalate
Dibenzofuran
Diethyiphthalate
Dimethylphthalate

Dinoseb
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene
Hexachlorobenzene
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene
Hexachloroethane
Isophorone
N-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
N-Nitrosodimethylamine
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine
Nitrobenzene
Pentachiorophenol

Phenot

Pyridine
bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane
bis(2-Chloroethyl) ether
bis(2-Chloroisopropyl) ether
bis(2-Ethylhexyi)phthalate
Surrogates
Nitrobenzene-d5 (S)
2-Fiuorobiphenyl! (S)
Terphenyl-d14 (S)
Phenol-d6 (S)
2-Fluorophenol (S)
2,4,6-Tribromophenol (S}

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM

1.0U ug/L
1.3U ug/L
0.68U ug/L
0.63U ug/L
1.2U ug/L
0.64U ug/L
0.70U ug/L
1.1U ug/L
1.5U ug/l
2.0U ug/L
1.3U ug/t
1.6U ug/L
0.78U ug/L
0.81U ug/L
0.73U ug/L
1.3U ug/L
0.48U ug/L
0.42U ug/L
0.91U ug/L
0.68U ug/L
0.52U ug/L.
0.65U ug/t
0.88U ug/L
1.1U ug/L
0.81U ug/l.
1.3U ug/L
0.72U ug/L
0.74U ug/L
0.95U ug/L
0.98U ug/L
0.51U ug/L
1.1U ug/L
0.67U ug/L
0.55U ug/L
1.5U ug/t.
3.0U ug/L
0.76U ug/L
0.74U ug/L
0.81U ug/L

46 %
56 %
65 %
9 %
14 %
56 %

5.1
20.3
5.1
20.3
5.1
5.1
4.1
20.3
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1
254
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1
51
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1
2.0
1.0
5.1
5.1
5.1
41
2.0
5.1
4.1
20.3
5.1
5.1
51
4.1
5.1
5.1

10-110
18-110
10-123
10-110
18-110
10-110

1.0
1.3
0.68
0.63
1.2
0.64
0.70
11
1.6
2.0
1.3
1.6
0.78
0.81
0.73
13
0.48
0.42
0.91
0.68
0.52
0.65
0.88
1.1
0.81
1.3
0.72
0.74
0.95
0.98
0.51
1.1
0.67
0.55
1.5
3.0
0.76
0.74
0.81

B . T ™ YW AC SV SVt W G NI S U6 P A PV O G O QU Q. G QA G e QO QT G G G G AT G G

PRV QU I G

Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method: EPA 3510

07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30

07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
07/24/13 07:30
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07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.06
07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 1405
07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14:056
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14:.05
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14.056
07/24/13 14:05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14:05

07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.05
07/24/13 14.056

99-09-2
534-52-1
101-55-3
59-50-7 JL2)
106-47-8
7005-72-3
100-01-6
100-02.7  J(L2)
98-86-2
62-53-3
1912-24-9
100-52.7 N2
92-87-5
92-52-4 N2
85-68-7
105-60-2 N2
86-74-8
84-74-2
117-84-0
132-64-9
84-66-2
131-11-3
88-85-7
87-68-3
118-74-1
77-47-4
67-72-1
78-59-1
621-64-7
62-75-9 J(L2)
86-30-6
98-95-3
87-86-5
108952  J(L2)
110-86-1
111-91-1
111-44-4
108-60-1
117-81-7

4165-60-0
321-60-8
1718-51-0
13127-88-3  J(SO)
367-12-4  J(SO)
118-79-6
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pace Analytical Services, inc.
3610 Park Central Blvd N

Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Sample: D-9072313

Lab ID: 35101428005

Collected: 07/23/13 08:00 Received: 07/23/13 18:00

Matrix: Water

Parameters Resuilts Units PQL MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8270 MSSV PAHLV by SIM Analytical Method: EPA 8270 by SIM Preparation Method: EPA 3510
1-Methylnaphthalene 1.0U ug/L 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/1323:00 07/24/13 09:07 90-12-0
2-Methyinaphthalene 1.0U ug/L. 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 08:07 91-57-6
Acenaphthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 83-32-9
Acenaphthylene 0.025U ug/i. 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 208-96-8
Anthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/1323:00 07/24/13 09:07 120-12-7
Benzo(a)anthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:.00 07/24/13 09:07 56-55-3
Benzo(a)pyrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 50-32-8
Benzo(b)fluoranthene 0.025U ug/l 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 205-99-2
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/1323:00 07/24/13 09:07 191-24-2
Benzo(k)fluoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 207-08-9
Chrysene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 218-01-9
Dibenz(a,hyanthracene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 63-70-3
Fluoranthene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 206-44-0
Fluorene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 86-73-7
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 193-39-5
Naphthalene 1.0U ug/t 2.0 1.0 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 91-20-3
Phenanthrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 85-01-8
Pyrene 0.025U ug/L 0.10 0.025 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 129-00-0
Surrogates
2-Fluorobipheny! (S) 71 % 18-110 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 321-60-8
Terphenyi-d14 (S) 82 % 18-123 1 07/23/13 23:00 07/24/13 09:07 1718-51-0
8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method: EPA 3510
1,2,4,5-Tetrachiorobenzene 0.67U ug/L 4.8 0.67 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 95-94-3
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 0.80U ug/L 4.8 0.80 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 120-82-1
1,2-Dichlorobenzene 0.65U ug/L 4.8 0.65 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 95-50-1 J(L2)
1,2-Diphenylhydrazine 0.32U ug/L 4.8 0.32 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 122-66-7
1,3,5-Trinitrobenzene 1.2V ug/L 4.8 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 99-35-4
1,3-Dichlorobenzene 0.73U ug/L 4.8 0.73 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 541-73-1 J(L2)
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.74U ug/L 4.8 0.74 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 106-46-7
2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol 3.7U ug/L 4.8 37 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 58-90-2
2,3,5,6-Tetrachlorophenol 0.50U ug/L 4.8 0.50 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 935-95-5 N2
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 0.50U ug/l. 3.8 0.50 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 95-95-4
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol 0.66U ug/L 1.9 0.66 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 88-06-2
2,4-Dichlorophenol 0.54U ug/L 1.9 0.54 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 120-83-2
2,4-Dimethyiphenol 1.5U ug/L 4.8 1.5 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 105-67-9
2,4-Dinitrophenol 1.5U ug/L 19.2 1.5 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 51-28-5
2,4-Dinitrotoluene 0.51U ug/L 1.9 0.51 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 121-14-2
2,6-Dinitrotoluene 1.2U ug/L 19 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 606-20-2
2-Chloronaphthalene 0.77U ug/L 4.8 0.77 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 91-58-7
2-Chloropheno} 0.65U ug/L 4.8 0.65 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 95-57-8 J(L2)
2-Methylphenol(o-Cresol) 0.70U ug/l. 4.8 0.70 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 95-48-7
2-Nitroaniline 0.58U ug/L 4.8 0.58 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 88-74-4
2-Nitrophenol 0.78U ug/L 4.8 0.78 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 88-75-5
384-Methylphenol(m&p Cresol) 0.63U ug/L 9.6 0.63 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27
3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine 0.66U ug/L 9.6 0.66 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 91-94-1

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..

Page 13 of 24







/" _PaceAnalytical’

www pacelabs.com

Project:
Pace Project No.:

010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med|
35101428
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Sample: D-9 072313

Lab ID: 35101428005

Collected: 07/23/13 08:00 Received: 07/23/13 18:00 Matrix: Water

Parameters Resulits Units PQL MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8270 MSSV Semivolatile Organic Analytical Method: EPA 8270 Preparation Method: EPA 3510
3-Nitroaniline 0.95U ug/L 438 0.95 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 99-09-2
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol 1.3U ug/L 19.2 1.3 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 534-52-1
4-Bromophenylpheny! ether 0.64U ug/L 4.8 0.64 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 101-55-3
4-Chloro-3-methyiphenol 0.60U ug/t. 19.2 0.60 1 07/24/1307:30 07/24/13 14:27 59-50-7 J(L2)
4-Chioroaniline 1.2U ug/L 4.8 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 106-47-8
4-Chlorophenylphenyi ether 0.61U ug/L 4.8 0.61 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 7005-72-3
4-Nitroaniline 0.66U ug/L 3.8 0.66 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 100-01-6
4-Nitrophenol 1.0U ug/L 19.2 1.0 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 100-02-7 J(L2)
Acetophenone 1.4U ug/L 4.8 1.4 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 98-86-2
Aniline 1.9U ug/t 4.8 1.9 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 62-53-3
Atrazine 1.3U ug/L 4.8 1.3 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 1912-24-9
Benzaldehyde 1.5U ug/L 4.8 1.5 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 100-52-7 N2
Benzidine 0.74U ug/L 240 0.74 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 92-87-5
Biphenyt (Diphenyl) 0.77U ug/L 4.8 0.77 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 92-52-4 N2
Butylbenzylphthalate 0.69U ug/L 4.8 0.69 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 85-68-7
Caprolactam 1.2U ug/L 438 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 105-60-2 N2
Carbazole 0.45U ug/L 4.8 0.45 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 86-74-8
Di-n-butylphthalate 0.39U ug/L 4.8 0.39 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 84-74-2
Di-n-octylphthalate 0.87U ug/L 4.8 0.87 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 117-84-0
Dibenzofuran 0.64U ug/L 4.8 0.64 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 132-64-9
Diethylphthalate 0.493U ug/L 4.8 0.49 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 84-66-2
Dimethylphthalate 0.62U ug/L 438 0.62 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 131-11-3
Dinoseb 0.84U ug/L 4.8 0.84 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 88-85-7
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene 1.0U ug/L 1.9 1.0 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 87-68-3
Hexachlorobenzene 0.77U ug/L. 0.96 0.77 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 118-74-1
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 1.2U ug/L 4.8 1.2 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/1314:27 77-47-4
Hexachloroethane 0.68U ug/L 4.8 0.68 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 67-72-1
Isophorone 0.70U ug/L 4.8 0.70 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 78-59-1
N-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine 0.90U ug/l. 3.8 0.90 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 621-64-7
N-Nitrosodimethylamine 0.93U ug/L 1.9 0.93 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 62-75-9 J(L2)
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine 0.48U ug/L 48 0.48 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 86-30-6
Nitrobenzene 1.0U ug/t 38 1.0 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 98-95-3
Pentachlorophenol 0.63U ug/L 19.2 0.63 1 07/24/13 07:30 0Q7/24/13 14:27 87-86-5
Phenol 0.52U ug/L 4.8 0.52 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 108-95-2 J(L2)
Pyridine 1.4U ug/t 4.8 14 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 110-86-1
bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane 2.8U ug/L 4.8 28 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 111-91-1
bis(2-Chloroethyl) ether 0.72U ug/L 3.8 0.72 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 111-44-4
bis(2-Chloroisopropyt) ether 0.70U ug/L 4.8 0.70 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 108-60-1
bis(2-Ethylhexylphthalate 0.77U ug/L 4.8 0.77 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 117-81-7
Surrogates
Nitrobenzene-d5 (S) 44 % 10-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 4165-60-0
2-Fluorobiphenyl (S) 54 % 18-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 321-60-8
Terphenyl-d14 (S) 61 % 10-123 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 1718-51-0
Phenol-d6 (S) 8% 10-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 13127-88-3 J(S0)
2-Fluorophenol (S) 14 % 18-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 367-12-4 J(S0)
2,4,6-Tribromophenol (S) 67 % 10-110 1 07/24/13 07:30 07/24/13 14:27 118-79-6
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: 010124-1111/Safely Kleen, Medi
Pace Project No.: 35101428
QC Batch: OEXT/13582 Analysis Method: EPA 8270 by SIM
QC Batch Method:  EPA 3510 Analysis Description: 8270 Water PAHLV by SIM MSSV

Associated Lab Samples:

35101428001, 35101428002, 35101428003, 35101428004, 35101428005

METHOD BLANK: 679150
Associated Lab Samples:

Matrix: Water
35101428001, 35101428002, 35101428003, 35101428004, 35101428005

Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers

1-Methylnaphthalene ug/L 1.0U 2.0 07/24/13 06:53
2-Methyinaphthalene ug/L 1.0U 2.0 07/24113 06:53
Acenaphthene ug/L 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Acenaphthylene ug/L 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Anthracene ug/l 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Benzo(a)anthracene ug/l. 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Benzo(a)pyrene ug/l. 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ug/L 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Benzo(g.h,i)perylene ug/L 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Benzo(k)fluoranthene ug/l 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Chrysene ug/L 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Dibenz(a,hyanthracene ug/L 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Fluoranthene ug/L 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53

Fluorene ug/l 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ug/L 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
Naphthalene ug/L 1.0U 2.0 07/24/13 06:53
Phenanthrene ug/L. 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53

Pyrene ug/L 0.025U 0.10 07/24/13 06:53
2-Fluorobiphenyl (S) % 63 18-110 07/24/13 06:53
Terphenyl-d14 (S) % 65 18-123 07/24/13 06:53
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 679151

Spike LCS LCS % Rec
Parameter Units Conc. Resuit % Rec Limits Qualifiers

1-Methylnaphthalene ug/t. 5 43 86 21-133
2-Methyinaphthaiene ug/L. 5 3.8 77 21-133
Acenaphthene ug/L. 5 3.9 77 47-145
Acenaphthylene ug/l. 5 3.8 76 33-145
Anthracene ug/L 5 4.0 81 27-133
Benzo(a)anthracene ug/L 5 4.1 83 33-143
Benzo(a)pyrene ug/l 5 4.2 85 17-163
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ug/L 5 3.8 75 24-159
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene ug/l 5 2.1 42 10-219
Benzo(k)fiuoranthene ug/L 5 4.2 84 11-162
Chrysene ug/l. 5 4.7 94 17-168
Dibenz(a,h)anthracene ug/L 5 24 48 10-227
Fluoranthene ug/l. 5 4.4 89 26-137
Fluorene ug/L 5 4.0 80 59-130
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ug/L 5 2.3 46 10-171
Naphthalene ug/L 5 3.9 78 21-133
Phenanthrene ug/L. 5 3.7 75 54-130

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

s / CEAH&MIC&/® 3610 Park Central Bivd N

Pompano Beach, FL 33064

wwiv.pacelabs.com
954-582-4300
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med!
Pace Project No.. 35101428
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE: 679151
Spike LCS LCS % Rec
Parameter Units Conc. Result % Rec Limits Qualifiers
Pyrene ug/L 5 4.2 83 52-130
2-Fluorobipheny! (S) % 69 18-110
Terphenyl-d14 (S) % 70 18-123
MATRIX SPIKE & MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE: 679348 679349
MS MSD
35101056001  Spike Spike MS MSD MS MSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Result Conc. Conc. Result Resuit % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qual

1-Methyinaphthalene ug/L 1.0U 5 5 4.1 4.0 82 81 21-133 1 40
2-Methylnaphthalene ug/l. 1.0U 5 5 4.0 4.1 81 81 21-133 7 40
Acenaphthene ug/L 0.24 5 5 4.0 4.2 76 78 47-145 3 40
Acenaphthylene ug/l 0.025U 5 5 4.2 4.3 84 85 33-145 1 40
Anthracene ug/L 0.0631 5 5 4.2 4.2 82 83 27-133 4 40
Benzo(a)anthracene ug/l 0.025U 5 5 4.7 4.9 94 98 33-143 4 40
Benzo(a)pyrene ug/L 0.025U 5 5 4.2 46 84 92 17-163 8 40
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ug/L 0.025U 5 5 4.1 4.3 83 85 24-159 3 40
Benzo(g,h.i)perylene ug/l 0.025U 5 5 2.9 35 59 70 10-219 17 40
Benzo(k)fluoranthene ug/l 0.025U 5 5 3.8 4.4 77 89 11-162 14 40
Chrysene ug/L 0.025U 5 5 4.3 43 85 87 17-168 2 40
Dibenz(a,hyanthracene ug/L 0.025U 5 5 29 35 58 71 10227 20 40
Fluoranthene ug/L 0.025U 5 5 4.6 47 92 94 26-137 2 40
Fluorene ug/l. 0.025U 5 5 4.0 40 80 81 59-130 4 40
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ug/L 0.025U 5 5 3.0 34 60 69 10-171 13 40
Naphthalene ug/L. 1.0V 5 5 3.9 39 77 78 21-133 7 40
Phenanthrene ug/L 0.048 1 5 5 3.9 4.0 77 79 54-130 3 40
Pyrene ug/L. 0.0251 5 5 4.4 45 88 89 52-130 2 40
2-Fluorobipheny! (S) % 69 69 18-110
Terphenyl-d14 (S) % 70 73  18-123

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.. Page 16 of 24
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med!

Pace Project No.: 35101428

QC Batch: OEXT/13587 Analysis Method: EPA 8270

QC Batch Method: EPA 3510 Analysis Description: 8270 Water MSSV

Associated Lab Samples:

35101428001, 35101428002, 35101428003, 35101428004, 35101428005

METHOD BLANK: 679469
Associated Lab Samples:

Matrix: Water

35101428001, 35101428002, 35101428003, 35101428004, 35101428005

Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene ug/t 0.70U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/L 0.83U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/t 0.68U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
1,2-Diphenylhydrazine ug/L 0.33U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
1,3,5-Trinitrobenzene ug/L 1.2U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/L 0.76U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/l. 0.77U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol ug/L 3.8U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
2,3,5,6-Tetrachlorophenol ug/t. 0.52U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50 N2
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol ug/L 0.52V 4.0 07/24/13 11:50
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol ug/t 0.69U 2.0 07/24/13 11:50
2,4-Dichlorophenol ug/L 0.56U 2.0 07/24/13 11:50
2,4-Dimethylphenol ug/L 1.6U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
2,4-Dinitrophenol ug/L 1.6V 20.0 07/24/13 11:50
2,4-Dinitrotoluene ug/t 0.53U 2.0 07/24/13 11:50
2,6-Dinitrotoluene ug/L 1.2U 2.0 07/24/13 11:50
2-Chloronaphthalene ug/L 0.80U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
2-Chlorophenol ug/l. 0.68U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
2-Methylphenol(o-Cresol) ug/L 0.73U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
2-Nitroaniline ug/L 0.60U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
2-Nitrophenol ug/L. 0.81U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
3&4-Methylphenol(mé&p Cresol) ug/lL 0.66U 10.0 07/24/13 11:50
3,3-Dichlorobenzidine ug/L 0.69U 10.0 07/24/13 11:50
3-Nitroaniline ug/L 0.99U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol ug/L 1.3U 20.0 07/24/13 11:50
4-Bromophenylphenyl ether ug/L 0.67U 5.0 07/24/1311:50
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol ug/L 0.62U 20.0 07/24/13 11:50
4-Chioroaniline ug/L 1.2U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
4-Chlorophenylpheny! ether ug/L 0.63U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
4-Nitroaniline ug/L 0.69U 4.0 07/24/13 11:50
4-Nitrophenol ug/L. 1.1U 20.0 07/24/13 11:50
Acetophenone ug/l 1.4U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Aniline ug/l. 2.0U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Atrazine ug/L 1.3U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Benzaldehyde ug/L. 1.6U 5.0 07/24/1311:50 N2
Benzidine ug/L 0.77V 250 07/24/13 11:50
Biphenyl (Diphenyl) ug/L 0.80U 50 07/24/13 11:50 N2
bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane ug/L 3.0U 50 07/24/13 11:50
bis(2-Chloroethyl) ether ug/L 0.75U 4.0 07/24/13 11:50
bis(2-Chloroisopropyl) ether ug/l. 0.73U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
bis(2-Ethylhexyl)phthalate ug/L. 0.80U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Butylbenzylphthalate ug/l. 0.72U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Caprolactam ug/L 1.3U 5.0 07/24/1311:50 N2

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM
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QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med!

Pace Project No.: 35101428

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Matrix: Water
35101428001, 35101428002, 35101428003, 35101428004, 35101428005

METHOD BLANK: 679469
Associated Lab Samples:

Blank Reporting
Parameter Units Result Limit Analyzed Qualifiers
Carbazole ug/t 0.47U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Di-n-butylphthalate ug/t. 041U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Di-n-octylphthalate ug/L 0.90U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Dibenzofuran ug/l. 0.67U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Diethyiphthalate ug/L 0.51U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Dimethylphthalate ug/L 0.64U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Dinoseb ug/L. 0.87U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/L 1.1U 2.0 07/24/13 11:50
Hexachlorobenzene ug/L 0.80U 1.0 07/24/13 11:50
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene ug/L 1.3V 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Hexachloroethane ug/l. 0.71U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Isophorone ug/L 0.73U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
N-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine ug/L 0.94U 4.0 07/24/13 11:50
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ug/L 0.97U 2.0 07/24/13 11:50
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine ug/L 0.50U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Nitrobenzene ug/L 1.1U 4.0 07/24/13 11:50
Pentachlorophenol ug/t 0.66U 20.0 07/24/1311:50
Phenol ug/L 0.54U 5.0 07/24/13 11:50
Pyridine ug/L 1.5U 5.0 07/24/1311:50
2,4 6-Tribromophenol (S) % 75 10-110 07/24/13 11:50
2-Fluorobiphenyl (S) % 87 18-110 07/24/13 11:50
2-Ftuorophenol (S) % 24 18-110 07/24/13 11:50
Nitrobenzene-d5 (S) % 72 10-110  07/24/13 11:50
Phenoi-d6 (S) % 15 10-110  07/24/13 11:50
Terphenyl-d14 (S) % 108 10-123 07/24/13 11:50
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 679470 679471
Spike LCS LCSD LCS LCSD %Rec Max
Parameter Units Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qualifiers
1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene ug/t 50 28.1 29.8 56 60 6 40
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ug/L 50 30.1 319 60 64 51-110 6 40
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ug/L 50 246 24.8 49 50  51-110 .8 40 J(LO)
1,2-Diphenylhydrazine ug/lL. 50 459 476 92 95 61-111 4 40
1,3.5-Trinitrobenzene ug/l. 50 22.3 229 45 46 10-130 3 40
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ug/l. 50 242 242 48 48  50-110 A 40 J(LO)
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ug/L 50 24.2 242 48 48 34130 N 40
2,3,4 6-Tetrachiorophenol ug/L 50 358 395 72 79 59-117 10 40
2,3,5,6-Tetrachlorophenol ug/L 50 35.7 376 71 75 5 40 N2
2,4,5-Trichiorophenol ug/L 50 38.7 409 77 82  55-114 5 40
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol ug/L 50 376 412 75 82 58-110 9 40
2,4-Dichlorophenot ug/L 50 339 35.8 68 72 57-110 6 40
2.4-Dimethylphenol ug/Ll. 50 30.7 338 61 68 59-110 9 40
2,4-Dinitrophenol ug/L 50 29.3 337 59 67  39-113 14 40
2.4-Dinitrotoluene ug/L 50 36.1 387 72 77  68-110 7 40
2.6-Dinitrotoluene ug/t 50 38.8 39.8 78 80  66-110 3 40
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Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kieen, Medi
Pace Project No.: 35101428
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 679470 679471
Spike LCS LCSD LCS LCSD %Rec Max
Parameter Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec  Limits RPD Qualifiers
2-Chloronaphthalene ug/t 50 39.5 41.8 79 84  59-110 6 40
2-Chlorophenot ug/L 50 23.0 24 4 46 49 51-110 6 40 J(LO)
2-Methylphenol(o-Cresol) ug/L 50 19.0 204 38 41 23-130 7 40
2-Nitroaniline ug/L 50 37.2 39.0 74 78 59-110 5 40
2-Nitrophenoi ug/L 50 31.8 337 64 67  56-110 6 40
3&4-Methylphenol(m&p Cresol) ug/t 50 16.4 18.2 33 36  21-130 10 40
3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine ug/L 50 39.2 41.1 78 82 66-110 5 40
3-Nitroaniline ug/L 50 36.0 38.3 72 77 59-117 6 40
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol ug/t 50 38.3 40.5 77 81 55-113 5 40
4-Bromophenylphenyl ether ug/L 50 43.1 45.4 86 91 65-110 5 40
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol ug/L. 50 31.0 34.0 62 68  64-110 9 40 J(LO)
4-Chloroaniline ug/L 50 30.8 337 62 67  56-110 9 40
4-Chlorophenylpheny! ether ug/L. 50 379 40.0 76 80 58-111 6 40
4-Nitroaniline ug/L 50 36.4 38.2 73 76  70-110 5 40
4-Nitrophenol ug/L 50 86| 9.21 17 18  49-136 40 J(L.O)
Acetophenone ug/t 50 321 33.7 64 67 34-110 5 40
Aniline ug/L 50 18.4 19.5 37 39  10-130 5 40
Atrazine ug/L 50 46.0 47.6 92 95 10-110 4 40
Benzaldehyde ug/L 50 325 33.5 65 67  22-110 3 40 N2
Benzidine ug/L 50 1511 2061 30 41 26-110 40
Bipheny! (Dipheny!) ug/t 50 34.3 36.4 69 73 59-110 6 40 N2
bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane ug/L 50 31.1 33.2 62 66 53-110 6 40
bis(2-Chloroethyl) ether ug/L. 50 258 26.4 52 53  45-110 2 40
bis(2-Chloroisopropyl) ether ug/l 50 276 287 55 57 51-110 4 40
bis(2-Ethylhexyi)phthalate ug/L 50 437 45.8 87 92  71-110 5 40
Butylbenzylphthalate ug/L 50 44.9 47.0 90 94  72-110 4 40
Caprolactam ug/lL 50 54 6.3 1 13 10-110 17 40 N2
Carbazole ug/L 50 41.0 42.0 82 84  62-130 2 40
Di-n-butylphthalate ug/l. 50 455 46.9 91 94  65-130 3 40
Di-n-octylphthalate ug/L 50 427 44 .4 85 89  71-110 4 40
Dibenzofuran ug/l 50 37.7 404 75 81 63-110 7 40
Diethylphthalate ug/L 50 404 42.5 81 85  65-112 5 40
Dimethyiphthalate ug/L. 50 395 419 79 84 63-111 6 40
Dinoseb ug/L 50 380 39.8 76 80  45-126 5 40
Hexachloro-1,3-butadiene ug/t 50 31.2 32.3 62 65 51-110 4 40
Hexachlorobenzene ug/L 50 43.1 449 86 90  65-110 4 40
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene ug/L 50 29.5 322 59 64 18-112 9 40
Hexachloroethane ug/L 50 245 247 49 49  49-110 7 40
Isophorone ug/L 50 34.6 37.0 69 74 52-110 7 40
N-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine ug/t 50 287 307 57 61 46-110 7 40
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ug/L 50 1.0 1.4 22 23 42-110 4 40 J(LO)
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine ug/L 50 441 45.7 88 91 66-110 4 40
Nitrobenzene ug/L 50 334 34.7 67 69  49-110 4 40
Pentachlorophenol ug/L 50 38.6 41.0 77 82  49-117 6 40
Phenol ug/t 50 6.3 7.2 13 14 52-110 14 40 J(LO)
Pyridine ug/L 50 6.8 8.6 14 17 10-110 23 40
2,4,6-Tribromophenol (S) % 77 84 10-110
% 78 83 18-110

2-Fluorobiphenyi (S)

Date: 07/26/2013 03:54 PM

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..

Page 19 of 24







® Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
£J 1 3610 P
/- aCEAnaMIca/ ark Central Bivd N
, - vesw pacelabs.com Pompano Beach, FL 33064
4 954-582-4300
QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kieen, Med|
Pace Project No.: 35101428
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 679470 679471
Spike LCS LCSD LCS LCSD % Rec Max
Parameter Units Conc. Result Result % Rec % Rec Limits RPD RPD Qualifiers
2-Fluorophenol (S) % 20 22 18-110
Nitrobenzene-d5 (S) % 67 71 10-110
Phenol-d6 (S) % 13 14 10-110
Terphenyl-d14 (S) % 88 91 10-123
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QUALIFIERS

Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med|
Pace Project No.: 35101428

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to changes in sample preparation, dilution of
the sample aliquot, or moisture content.
ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PRL - Pace Reporting Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine (8270 listed analyte) decomposes to Azobenzene.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.
L.CS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Samptle Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for

each analyte is a combined concentration.
Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

LABORATORIES

PASI-O Pace Analytical Services - Ormond Beach

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

| The reported value is between the laboratory method detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.

J(LO) Estimated Value. Analyte recovery in the laboratory controf sample (L.CS) was outside QC limits.

J(L2) Estimated Value. Analyte recovery in the laboratory control sample (LCS) was below QC limits. Results for this analyte in
associated samples may be biased low.

J(S0) Estimated Value. Surrogate recovery outside laboratory controt limits.

N2 The lab does not hold TNI accreditation for this parameter.
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[ Pace Analytical

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

3610 Park Central Bivd N
Pompano Beach, FL 33064

954-582-4300

Project: 010124-1111/Safety Kleen, Med!
Pace Project No.: 35101428
Analytical
Lab ID Sample ID QC Batch Method QC Batch Analytical Method Batch
35101428001 MW-2R 072313 EPA 3510 OEXT/13582 EPA 8270 by SIM MSSV/5002
35101428002 MW.3 072313 EPA 3510 OEXT/13582 EPA 8270 by SIM MSSV/5002
35101428003 MW-1 072313 EPA 3510 OEXT/13582 EPA 8270 by SiM MSSV/5002
35101428004 Equipment Blank EPA 3510 OEXT/13582 EPA 8270 by SIM MSSV/5002
35101428005 D-8 072313 EPA 3510 OEXT/13582 EPA 8270 by SIM MSSV/5002
35101428001 MW-2R 072313 EPA 3510 OEXT/13587 EPA8270 MSSV/5006
35101428002 MW-3 072313 EPA 3510 OEXT/13587 EPA8270 MSSV/5006
35101428003 MW-1 072313 EPA 3510 OEXT/13587 EPA 8270 MSSV/5006
35101428004 Equipment Blank EPA 3510 OEXT/13587 EPA 8270 MSSV/5006
35101428005 D-9 072313 EPA 3510 OEXT/13587 EPA 8270 MSSV/5006
REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
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Document Name: Documeni Revised: ;
Sample Condition Upon Receipt Form September 23, 2011 5
Document No,: tssuing Authoniies: B
F-FL-C-007 rev. 04 Pace Florida Quality Office 5
p n 1] Table Number:
Client Name:_ & (. | Project # 35/D /Y3 & :
Courfer: [ Fedex [ ups ] usps [T client [J commerciat B/Paoe O other
Tracking #
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: O yes [E/no Seals intact: Dyes Dno Date and Initi7ls of pprson wdnj,jng
Packing Material: [ ] Bubble w;apéggubble Bags [] None [ ] Otrer confents: 7/5‘3/ /% J
Thermometer Used ] Z D Type of lce: Blue None ,
— / o (Temp should be above freezing fo 6°C). If below 0°C, then was
Cooler Temperature’C ;g’q (Visual) . (Correction Factor) . {Actual) sample frozen?
Oves ONo
Receipt of samples satisfactory: }(65 sl Rush TAT requested on COC:
If yes, then ali conditions below were met; If no, then mark box & describe issue {use comments area if necessary):
Chain of Custody Present |}

Chain of Custody Filled Out

Relinquished Signature & Sampler Name COC
Samples Arrived within Hold Time

Sufficient Volume

Correct Containers Used
Confainers Intact

oo ool o |a

Sample Labels maich COC (sample IDs & date/time of collection)

No Labels:_ O No Time/Date on Labels: D

All containers needing preservation are found to be in 0
compliance with EPA recommendation.
No Headspace in VOA Vials { >6mm):

0

Client Notification/ Resolution:
Person Contacted: Date/Time:
Commentil Rfssoluﬁon (use'back foradsiitional commen@: I . . )
LA 5 é%cq«\gsz- AINEY o O ag, N GCiine — Sn m;?iﬁ

S

Project Manager Review: Date:
Finished Product information Only
F.P. Sample ID: Size & of Bottles Received
x 5 Gal
JProduction Code: x 2.5 Gal
x 1 Gal
Date/Time Opened: x 1 Liter
x 500 mi.
Number of Unopened Bottles Remaining: x 250 ml
x Other:
Extra Sample in Shed: Yes No
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WASTE MATERIAL PROFILE SHEET
Clean Harbors Profile No. 150DNA1993B

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

GENERATOR EPA ID #/REGISTRATION # CALLSTATEDEPT GENERATOR NAME: Clean Harbors Env Services Inc
GENERATOR CODE (Assigned by Clean Harbors) co CITY Norwell STATE/PROVINCE MA ZIP/POSTAL CODE 02061
ADDRESS 42 Longwater Drive
PHONE:
CUSTOMER CODE (Assigned by Clean Harbors) [ol0] CUSTOMER NAME: Clean Harbors Env Services Inc
ADDRESS 42 Longwater Drive CITY  Norwell STATE/PROVINCE MA  ZIPIPOSTAL CODE 02061

B. WASTE DESCRIPTION
WASTE DESCRIPTION:  Used Naphtha /Petroleum Distillates parts cleaner (BULK)

PROCESS GENERATING WASTE: Cleaning Solvents
1S THIS WASTE CONTAINED IN SMALL PACKAGING CONTAINED WITHIN A LARGER SHIPPING CONTAINER ? No

C. PHYSICAL PROPERTIES (at 25C or 77F)

PHYSICAL STATE NUMBER OF PHASES/LAYERS VISCOSITY (if liquid present) COLOR
igw; g\gmom FREE LIQUID viE 2 3 Top 0.00 - 100 (e.g. Water) .
., varies
MONOLITHIC SOLID % BY VOLUME (Approx) ~ MIDDLE 0.00 101 - 500 (e.g. Motor Ofl)
L:gg:g/ggﬁiorﬁ )?‘I%LFI{DES BOTTOM  0.00 501 - 10,000 (e.g. Molasses)
L
% FREE LIQUID ODOR > 10,000
% SETTLED 50LID BOILING POINT °F (°C MELTING POINT °F (°C TOTAL ORGANIC
% TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLID NONE e e CARBON
SLUDGE | ML < 95(<739) < 140 (<60)
GAS/AEROSOL STRONG 95 - 100 (35-38) 5200 6055 <= 1%
Describe: 101 - 129 (38-54) 1-9%
' >= 130 (>54) > 200 (>93) >= 10%
FLASH POINT °F (°C) pH SPECIFIC GRAVITY ASH BTUILB (MJ/kg)
<73(<23) =2 <08 (e.g. Gasoline) G <on - <2,000 (<4.6)
73 - 100 (23-38) 2.1-69 0.8-1.0 (e.g. Ethanol) = 01-10 Unknown i 2,000-5,000 (4.6-11.6)
101 -140 (38-60) V! 7 (Neutral) 1.0 (e.g. Water) 150 5,000-10,000 (11.6-23.2)
141 -200 (60-93) 7.1-124 1.0-1.2 {e.g. Antifreeze) 5.1-200 > 10,000 (>23.2)
> 200 (>93) >=125 > 1.2 (e.g. Methylene Chloride) Actual:

D. COMPOSITION  (List the complete composition of the waste, include any inert components and/or debris. Ranges for individual components are acceptable. If a trade name is
used, please supply an MSDS. Please do not use abbreviations.)

CHEMICAL MIN -- MAX UOM
150 PARTS CLEANER 100.0000000 -~ 100.0000000 %
BENZENE - Trace
DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN ANY HEAVY GAUGE METAL DEBRIS OR OTHER LARGE OBJECTS (EX., METAL PLATE OR PIPING >1/4” THICK OR >12” YES NO

LONG, METAL REINFORCED HOSE >12" LONG, METAL WIRE >12" LONG, METAL VALVES, PIPE FITTINGS, CONCRETE REINFORCING BAR OR
PIECES OF CONCRETE >3")?

If yes, describe, including dimensions:

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN ANY METALS IN POWDERED OR OTHER FINELY DIVIDED FORM? YES

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN OR HAS IT CONTACTED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING; ANIMAL WASTES, HUMAN BLOOD, BLOOD PRODUCTS, BODY YES
FLUIDS, MICROBIOLOGICAL WASTE, PATHOLOGICAL WASTE, HUMAN OR ANIMAL DERIVED SERUMS OR PROTEINS OR ANY OTHER
POTENTIALLY INFECTIOUS MATERIAL?

[ acknowledge that this waste material is neither infectious nor does it contain any organism known to be a threat to human health. This certification is
based on my knowledge of the material. Select the answer below that applies:

The waste was never exposed to potentially infectious material. YES NO

Chemical disinfection or some other form of sterilization has been applied to the waste. YES NO
| ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THIS PROFILE MEETS THE CLEAN HARBORS BATTERY PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS. YES NO
| ACKNOWLEDGE THAT MY FRIABLE ASBESTOS WASTE IS DOUBLE BAGGED AND WETTED. YES NO
SPECIFY THE SOURCE CODE ASSOCIATED WITH THE WASTE.  G09 SPECIFY THE FORM CODE ASSOCIATED WITH THE WASTE.  W203

Report Printed On : Tuesday, July 30, 2013 IWINWEB/Profile\Waste Profile.rdl Page 1 0f 3







Clean Harbors Profile No. 150DNA1993B

E. CONSTITUENTS

Are these values based on testing or knowledge? Knowledge Testing

If based on knowledge, please describe in detail, the rationale applied to identify and characterize the waste material. Please include reference to Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS)

when applicable. Include the chemical or trade-name represented by the MSDS, and or detailed process or operating procedures which generate the waste.

ggen

|

Please indicate which constituents below apply. Concentrations must be entered when applicable to assist in accurate review and expedited approval
of your waste profile. Please note that the total regulated metals and other constituents sections require answers.

TOTAL uom NOT APPLICABLE

RCRA REGULATED METALS REGULATORY TCLP
LEVEL (mg/h) magli

D004  ARSENIC 50

Doos  BARIUM T 100 T
Doos | cADMIOM TR T
‘boor | cRromioM T g T
‘boos  Leap T T
D008 MERCURY TN o Tt
Dot0 SELENUM TR T
Dot1 SIVER T g Tt

VOLATILE COMPOUNDS

D018 BENZENE 05

‘D019 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE  os 7~
D021 CHLOROBENZENE - 100 T
‘D022 CHLOROFORM o T
D028 12-DICHLOROETHANE  os 7777
D029 11-DICHLOROETHYLENE o7 77777
D035 METHYL ETHYLKETONE 2000 7
D039 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE o7 777
D040 TRICHLOROETHYLENE os 77777
.60115“"\/-151\:(15(::511:.@%@3:15:"""-""-""b..z --------------

SEMIVOLATILE cOMPOUNDS 7~

D023 o-CRESOL 200.0

‘D024 mcRESOL 7T 2000 07T
Do25s  pCRESOL T 2000 7T
D026 CRESOL(TOTAL) 7T 2000 7T
‘D027 14-DICHLOROBENZENE 78 77T
D030 24DINITROTOLUENE o3 T
D032 HEXACHLOROBENZENE o3 T
‘D033 HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE os 77
‘D034 HEXACHLOROETHANE 3o 777777
‘D036 NITROBENZENE a0 T
D037 PENTACHLOROPHENOL - 100 7T
Do3s  PYRDINE T T
‘D041 245TRICHLOROPHENOL a00 T
D042 246TRICHLOROPHENOL =20 77077
"""" PESTICIDES AND HERBICIDES
D012 ENDRIN 0.02

D013 UNDANE T T T T
DO14  METHOXYCHLOR Y
‘Dot5  TOXAPHENE Tos TTTTTTTTY
Dos 24D T TTTTTTTTTTees 100 T
Do17 | 24sTP(SILVEX)  Tqe T
D020 CHLORDANE T 003 T
‘D031 HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS EPOXIDE) -

ADDITIONAL HAZARDS

OTHER CONSTITUENTS NOT

BROMINE

NONE
<1000 PPM
>= 1000 PPM

IF PCBS ARE PRESENT, IS THE
WASTE REGULATED BY TSCA 40
CFR761?

YES v NO

DOES THIS WASTE HAVE ANY UNDISCLOSED HAZARDS OR PRIOR INCIDENTS ASSOCIATED WITH iT, WHICH COULD AFFECT THE WAY IT SHOULD BE HANDLED?

YES NO  (If yes, explain)

CHOOSE ALL THAT APPLY
DEA REGULATED SUBSTANCE EXPLOSIVE FUMING OSHA REGULATED CARCINOGENS
POLYMERIZABLE RADIOACTIVE REACTIVE MATERIAL [¥|  NONE OF THE ABOVE

Report Printed On : Tuesday, July 30, 2013

WINWEB/Profile\Waste Profile.rdi
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Clean Harbors Profile No. 150DNA1993B

EGULATORY STATUS

YES NO USEPA HAZARDOUS WASTE?
;DOO1 D005 D006 D007 D008 D018 D027 D029 D035 D039 D040 g
YES NO DO ANY STATE WASTE CODES APPLY?

}213 7417777 R T VX51

Texas Waste Code  { OUTS203H

DO ANY CANADIAN PROVINCIAL WASTE CODES APPLY?
i i
YES NO IS THIS WASTE PROHIBITED FROM LAND DISPOSAL WITHOUT FURTHER TREATMENT PER 40 CFR PART 2687

LDR CATEGORY: | This js subject to LDR.
VARIANCE INFO:

e

YES

YES IS THIS A UNIVERSAL WASTE?

YES NO IS THE GENERATOR OF THE WASTE CLASSIFIED AS CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR (CESQG)?

YES NO IS THIS MATERIAL GOING TO BE MANAGED AS A RCRA EXEMPT COMMERCIAL PRODUCT, WHICH IS FUEL (40 CFR 261.2 (C)(2)(11))?
YES DOES TREATMENT OF THIS WASTE GENERATE A F006 OR F019 SLUDGE?

YES IS THIS WASTE STREAM SUBJECT TO THE INORGANIC METAL BEARING WASTE PROHIBITION FOUND AT 40 CFR 268.3(C)?

! ves DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN VOC'S IN CONCENTRATIONS >=500 PPM?
YES DOES THE WASTE CONTAIN GREATER THAN 20% OF ORGANIC CONSTITUENTS WITH A VAPOR PRESSURE >= .3KPA (.044 PSIA)?
YES DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN AN ORGANIC CONSTITUENT WHICH IN ITS PURE FORM HAS A VAPOR PRESSURE > 77 KPA (11.2 PSIA)?
YES IS THIS CERCLA REGULATED (SUPERFUND ) WASTE ?
YES IS THE WASTE SUBJECT TO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING NESHAP RULES?
Hazardous Organic NESHAP (HON) rule {subpart G) Pharmaceuticals production (subpart GGG}
! ves NO IF THIS IS A US EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE, DOES THIS WASTE STREAM CONTAIN BENZENE?

NO Does the waste stream come from a facility with one of the SIC codes listed under benzene NESHAP or is this waste regulated under the benzene
NESHAP rules because the original source of the waste is from a chemical manufacturing, coke by-product recovery, or petroleum refinery process?

Is the generating source of this waste stream a facility with Total Annual Benzene (TAB) >10 Mgl/year?
What is the TAB quantity for your facility?
The basis for this determination is: Knowledge of the Waste Or Test Data Knowledge Testing

Describe the knowledge : { i

G. DOT/TDG INFORMATION

DOT/TDG PROPER SHIPPING NAME:
RQ, NA1993, WASTE COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, N.O.S., (PETROLEUM DISTILATES), COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID, PG il (D001, D018)

H. TRANSPORTATION REQUIREMENTS
ESTIMATED SHIPMENT FREQUENCY ONE TIME 'v! WEEKLY MONTHLY QUARTERLY YEARLY OTHER

CONTAINERIZED ¥l BULK LIQUID BULK SOLID
0-0 CONTAINERS/SHIPMENT
. . SHIPMENT UOM: TON YARD
STORAGE CAPACITY: GALLONS/SHIPMENT: 1500.00 Min -5500.00 GAL.
CONTAINER TYPE: Max TONS/YARDS/SHIPMENT: 0 Min - 0 Max
CUBIC YARD BOX PALLET
TOTE TANK DRUM
THER:
° DRUM SIZE:
I. SPECIAL REQUEST

COMMENTS OR REQUESTS:

GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION
i certify that | am authorized to execute this document as an authorized agent. | hereby certify that all information submitted in this and attached documents is correct {o the best of my knowledge. 1 also
certify that any samples submitted are representative of the actuai waste. If Clean Harbors discovers a discrepancy during the approval process, Generator grants Clean Harbors the authority to amend
the profile, as Ciean Harbors deems necessatry, to refiect the discrepancy.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE NAME (PRINT) TITLE DATE

*40 CFR Sec. 264.12 required notice:
As required by Federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act regulations found in 40 CFR Part 264.12(b} and alt equivalent State hazardous waste regulations, notice is hereby provided that all Clean
Harbors facilities that may be used to treat, store, and /or dispose of the hazardous waste described on this waste profile have the appropriate permits and the capacity to manage these wastes.

Please note this profile must be submitted for re-evaluation if there has been a change in the waste generating process or when there have been changes in the chemical composition or physicat characteristics of
the material.

Report Printed On : Tuesday, July 30, 2013 IWINWEB/Profile\Waste Profile.rdl Page 30of 3







Sﬂfﬂﬂl-m%n@ WASTE MATERIAL PROFILE SHEET

A Clean Harbors Company  Profile No. 150105

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

GENERATOR EPA 1D #/REGISTRATION # PENDING GENERATOR NAME: Clean Harbors Env Services Inc
GENERATOR CODE (Assigned by Clean Harbors) CLE234 CitY Norwell STATE/PROVINCE MA ZIP/IPOSTAL CODE 02061
ADDRESS 42 Longwater Drive
PHONE:
CUSTOMER CODE (Assigned by Clean Harbors) CLE234 CUSTOMER NAME: Clean Harbors Env Services Inc
ADDRESS 42 Longwater Drive citY Norwell STATE/PROVINCE MA ZIP/IPOSTAL CODE 02061

B. WASTE DESCRIPTION
WASTE DESCRIPTION:  OIL, USED NOT-REG

PROCESS GENERATING WASTE: CORE USED OiL
1S THIS WASTE CONTAINED IN SMALL PACKAGING CONTAINED WITHIN A LARGER SHIPPING CONTAINER ? No

C. PHYSICAL PROPERTIES (at 25C or 77F)

PHYSICAL STATE NUMBER OF PHASES/LAYERS VISCOSITY (If liquid present) COLOR
SOLID WITHOUT FREE LIQUID v 2 3 TOP 0.00 1- 100 (e.g. Water)
POWDER o s ) varies
,,,,,,, . MONOLITHIC SOLID % BY VOLUME (Approx.) MIDDLE 0.00 [¥:101 - 500 (e.g. Motor Off)
¥} LIQUID WITH NO SOLIDS BOTTOM 0.00 501 - 10,000 (e.g. Molasses)
LIQUID/SOLID MIXTURE
% FREE LIQUID ODOR > 10,000
% SETTLED SOLID v BOILING POINT °F {°C MELTING POINT °F (°C) TOTAL ORGANIC
% TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLID ¥ NONE OINT?F (°C) CARBON
SLUDGE MILD <= 95 (<=35)
95 - 100 (35-38 < 140(<60) <= 1%
GAS/AEROSOL STRONG - 100 (35-38) 140-200 (60.93)
Describe: 101 - 129 (38-54) 1-9%
: v§ >= 130 (>54) > 200 (>93) >z 10%
FLASH POINT °F (°C) pH SPECIFIC GRAVITY ASH BTU/LB (MJ/kg)
< 73 (<23) <=2 < 0.8 (e.g. Gasoline) < 2,000 (<4.6)
0.8-1.0 (e.g. Ethanol) <01 > 20
73 - 100 (23-38) 1-6. 8-1.0 (e.g. Ethano 2.000-5,000 (4.6-11.
2.1-69 0.1-10 ! Unknown 000-5,000 (4.6-11.6)
101 -140 (38-60) 7 (Neutral) 1.0 (e.g. Water) 11-50 5,000-10,000 (11.6-23.2)
141 -200 (60-93) 7.1-124 1.0-1.2 (e.g. Antifreeze) 5.1-20.0 : > 10,000 (>23.2)
vV >200(>93) >= 125 > 1.2 (e.g. Methylene Chloride) Actual:

D. COMPOSITION  {List the complete composition of the waste, include any inert components and/or debris. Ranges for individual components are acceptable. if a trade name is
used, please supply an MSDS. Please do not use abbreviations.)

CHEMICAL MIN - MAX UOM
MOTOR OIL 50.0000000 - 100.0000000 %
DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN ANY HEAVY GAUGE METAL DEBRIS OR OTHER LARGE OBJECTS (EX., METAL PLATE OR PIPING >1/4" THICK OR >12" YES NO

LONG, METAL REINFORCED HOSE >12" LONG, METAL WIRE >12" LONG, METAL VALVES, PIPE FITTINGS, CONCRETE REINFORCING BAR OR
PIECES OF CONCRETE >37)?

If yes, describe, including dimensions:

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN ANY METALS IN POWDERED OR OTHER FINELY DIVIDED FORM? YES

DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN OR HAS IT CONTACTED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING; ANIMAL WASTES, HUMAN BLOOD, BLOOD PRODUCTS, BODY YES V NO
FLUIDS, MICROBIOLOGICAL WASTE, PATHOLOGICAL WASTE, HUMAN OR ANIMAL DERIVED SERUMS OR PROTEINS OR ANY OTHER
POTENTIALLY INFECTIOUS MATERIAL?

| acknowledge that this waste material is neither infectious nor does it contain any organism known to be a threat to human health. This certification is
based on my knowledge of the material. Select the answer below that applies:

The waste was never exposed to potentially infectious materal. YES
Chemical disinfection or some other form of sterilization has been applied to the waste. YES
| ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THIS PROFILE MEETS THE CLEAN HARBORS BATTERY PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS. YES
| ACKNOWLEDGE THAT MY FRIABLE ASBESTOS WASTE IS DOUBLE BAGGED AND WETTED. YES
SPECIFY THE SOURCE CODE ASSOCIATED WITH THE WASTE.  G08 SPECIFY THE FORM CODE ASSOCIATED WITH THE WASTE.  W206

Report Printed On : Tuesday, July 30, 2013 IWINWEB/Profile\Waste Profile.rd! Page 10of4







safml[-ﬂmﬂn@ Profile No. 150105

A Clean Harbors Company

E. CONSTITUENTS

Are these values based on testing or knowledge? Knowledge Testing

If based on knowledge, please describe in detail, the rationale applied to identify and characterize the waste material. Please include reference to Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS)
when applicable. Include the chemical or trade-name represented by the MSDS, and or detailed process or operating procedures which generate the waste.

gKnowledge of process chemistry or MSDS %

Please indicate which constituents below apply. Concentrations must be entered when applicable to assist in accurate review and expedited approval
of your waste profile. Please note that the total regulated metals and other constituents sections require answers.

RCRA REGULATED METALS REGULATORY  TCLP TOTAL uoM NOT APPLICABLE
LEVEL (mglf) mgll

ARSENIC

VOLATILE COMPOUNDS OTHER CONSTITUENTS MAX  UOM NOT
D018 BENZENE 0.5 APPLICABLE
DO19 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 0.5 BROMINE v

SEMI-VOLATILE COMPOUNDS CYANIDEREACTIVE e
D023 0-CRESOL 200.0 CYANIDETOTAL s
D024 m-CRESOL P SULFIDE REACTIVE
D025 eCRESOL L.l 2000 ... HOCs PCBs
D026 CRESOL (TOTAL) 200.0 o
------------------------------------------------------ v
D027 1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE 75 1Y NONE NONE
------------------------------------------------------ < 1000 PPM <50 PPM
D030 2,4-DINITROTOLUENE 0.13
------------------------------------------------------ >= 1000 PPM >=50 PPM
D032 HEXACHLOROBENZENE 0.13
------------------------------------------------------ IF PCBS ARE PRESENT, IS THE
D033 HEXACHLOROBUTADENE 05 WASTE REGULATED BY TSCA 40
D034 HEXACHLOROETHANE 3.0 CFR 7617
D036 NITROBENZENE 20 YES NO

PESTICIDES AND HERBICIDES

D012 ENDRIN 0.02

Boa T TNoane T e T
‘Dot4 METHOXYCHLOR w00 T
D015 ToxapHene Tos T
oote 240 T w00 T
Bo17 24sTRSLVEX) 1o T
‘Do20. CHLORDANE 7T N
D031 HEPTACHLOR (ANDITSEPOXIDE) 0008

ADDITIONAL HAZARDS

DOES THIS WASTE HAVE ANY UNDISCLOSED HAZARDS OR PRIOR INCIDENTS ASSOCIATED WITH 1T, WHICH COULD AFFECT THE WAY IT SHOULD BE HANDLED?

ves ¥l NO (If yes, explain)

CHOOSE ALL THAT APPLY
DEA REGULATED SUBSTANCE EXPLOSIVE FUMING OSHA REGULATED CARCINOGENS
POLYMERIZABLE RADIOACTIVE REACTIVE MATERIAL NONE OF THE ABOVE

Report Printed On : Tuesday, July 30, 2013 /WINWEB/Profile\Waste Profile rdl Page 2 of 4







Safﬂﬂl-lﬂl}ﬂm Profile No. 150105

A Clean Harbors Company

F. REGULATORY STATUS

YES NO USEPA HAZARDOUS WASTE?
t

YES NO DO ANY STATE WASTE CODES APPLY?
5017L 2212237777 CRO2 MA98 R014 VT99 X007 %
Texas Waste Code | TXEXEMPT I

YES NO DO ANY CANADIAN PROVINCIAL WASTE CODES APPLY?
[254T |
YES 1S THIS WASTE PROHIBITED FROM LAND DISPOSAL WITHOUT FURTHER TREATMENT PER 40 CFR PART 2687
\L/?\EIXQE%?I(\?FR(\)/; Not subject to LDR
YES IS THIS A UNIVERSAL WASTE?
YES IS THE GENERATOR OF THE WASTE CLASSIFIED AS CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATOR (CESQG)?
YES IS THIS MATERIAL GOING TO BE MANAGED AS A RCRA EXEMPT COMMERCIAL PRODUCT, WHICH IS FUEL (40 CFR 261.2 (C)(2)(I1))?
YES DOES TREATMENT OF THIS WASTE GENERATE A F006 OR F019 SLUDGE?
YES 1S THIS WASTE STREAM SUBJECT TO THE INCRGANIC METAL BEARING WASTE PROHIBITION FOUND AT 40 CFR 268.3(C)?
YES DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN VOC'S iN CONCENTRATIONS >=500 PPM?
YES DOES THE WASTE CONTAIN GREATER THAN 20% OF ORGANIC CONSTITUENTS WITH A VAPOR PRESSURE >= 3KPA (.044 PSIA)?
YES DOES THIS WASTE CONTAIN AN ORGANIC CONSTITUENT WHICH IN ITS PURE FORM HAS A VAPOR PRESSURE > 77 KPA (11.2 PSIA)?
YES IS THIS CERCLA REGULATED (SUPERFUND ) WASTE ?
YES IS THE WASTE SUBJECT TO ONE OF THE FOLLOWING NESHAP RULES?
Hazardous Organic NESHAP (HON) rule (subpart G) Pharmaceuticals production (subpart GGG)

YES NO IF THIS IS A US EPA HAZARDOUS WASTE, DOES THIS WASTE STREAM CONTAIN BENZENE?

YES NO Does the waste stream come from a facility with one of the SIC codes fisted under benzene NESHAP or is this waste regulated under the benzene

NESHAP rules because the original source of the waste is from a chemical manufacturing, coke by-product recovery, or petroleum refinery process?

YES NO Is the generating source of this waste stream a facility with Total Annual Benzene (TAB) >10 Mg/year?

What is the TAB quantity for your facilty? L | Megagramiyear (1 Mg = 2,200 Ibs)

The basis for this determination is: Knowledge of the Waste Or Test Data Knowledge Testing

Describe the knowledge :  §

G. DOT/TDG INFORMATION
DOT/TDG PROPER SHIPPING NAME:
NON RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE LIQUIDS, (USED OiL)
RECYCLABLE WASTE OIL (LEACHABLE TOXIC) WASTE NOT REGULATED BY TDG, (BC HW, AB WT201, ON 254T)

H. TRANSPORTATION REQUIREMENTS
ESTIMATED SHIPMENT FREQUENCY ONETIME WEEKLY MONTHLY QUARTERLY YEARLY OTHER

CONTAINERIZED BULK LiQUID BULK SOLID
g CONTAINERS/SHIPMENT
0-0 GALLONS/SHIPMENT: 0 Min -0 Max GAL. | SHIPMENT UOM: TON YARD

STORAGE CAPACITY:
CONTAINER TYPE: TONS/YARDS/SHIPMENT: 0 Min - 0 Max

CUBIC YARD BOX PALLET

TOTE TANK DRUM

OTHER:

DRUM SIZE:

1. SPECIAL REQUEST
COMMENTS OR REQUESTS:

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION
| certify that | am authorized to execute this document as an authorized agent. | hereby certify that all information submitted in this and attached documents is corect to the best of my knowledge. | also
certify that any samples submitted are representative of the actual waste. i Clean Harbors discovers a discrepancy during the approval process, Generator grants Clean Harbors the authority to amend
the profile, as Clean Harbors deems necessary, to reflect the discrepancy.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE NAME {PRINT) TITLE DATE

*40 CFR Sec. 264.12 required notice:
As required by Federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act regulations found in 40 CFR Part 264.12(b} and all equivalent State hazardous waste regulations, notice is hereby provided that alf Clean
Harbors facilities that may be used fo treat, store, and /or dispose of the hazardous waste described on this waste profile have the appropriate permits and the capacity to manage these wastes.
Please note this profile must be submitted for re-evaluation if there has been a change in the waste generating process or when there have been changes in the chemical composition or physical characteristics of
the material.
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A Clean Harbors Company

Addendum

G. DOT/TDG INFORMATION

DOT/TDG PROPER SHIPPING NAME:
USED OIL (MADEP MA98 - OFF SPEC) NON DOT REGULATED
USED OIL NON DOT REGULATED
WASTE OIL NON DOT REGULATED
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